
ZE-8570 
ZE-8580 

1*ti*aT~~#·~~~-~~~ 
1*ti*•T~~M•~~~•eti*fflfJ~~~ 
ELECTRONIC SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER 
WITH UNDER-EDGE TRIMMER 

ELECTRONIC SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER 
WITH THREAD TRIMMER AND UNDER-EDGE TRIMMER 

r .. ~ 
I ~ 
4 ~ 

4 ~ 

~ ~ 

~ ~ 

~ ~ 

1\- "Ff ·y 7 
PARTS BOOK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ZE-8570-[*1]01 

*1--- 0. A 9 / /j"- !'" I Standard 

A. A 9 / /j'- r:· + ~~ll:.ib*J!~ '~~ 
I Standard + Back tack/Condence device 

ZE-8580-[*2]01 

*2 ---3. ~t;JJ f) + J:.~~ f) t:l:l [..,~~ + ~~ll:.ib®!~ \~~ 
I Thread trimmer+ Upper thread feeding device+ Back tack!Condence 
device 

4. ~t;J]f) + J:.~~f)t:l:JL.,~~ + ~~ll:.ib®!~\~~ + ~tk~,~~ 
I Thread trimmer+ Upper thread feeding device+ Back tack/Condence 
device + Thread wiper 

9. ~t;J]f) + J:.~~f) t:l:l [..,~~ + ~~ll:.ib®!~\~~ + ~tk~,~~ 
+ ~~¥fl~J:.if~~ 
I Thread trimmer+ Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence 
device+ Thread wiper+ Presser foot lifter (Solenoid type) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. :. 0)* 'i, 2001 if-1 2Fl 0)7'- 51 t:£-:5 ~ \ Ti'Fm ~ nt.: t O)l'9 0 

2. fiB~ 'i -T*t.J: u:~iJtj£~ ~ n .g~-@-tiil!l 11 * 9 0 

3. WJl.!ll. i:iL C' fffim~ 9 .Q fiB~ (i , i~ ~ ~ ~ ~i liJ.U'R l' /J\ l.t T iV.JI J ;!': 9 a 

4 fl~~::::~-t-:'m!JiJ< • e:tJ:-::>-n \{>~.g-r;~:, 7-~w~-~£R<6sA:-~)-c 

<IS~A:<t-=~{, \0 

A. :i:f;fs:ll>!]f* 1 R1. :::J/"D-Jv#·y7Ail>!Jf* (1) 37 

B. ilit:f.*, ~Wil>!lfKi 3 R2. :::J / "D -Jv# ·y 7 Ail>!JfWi (2) 43 

C. 'f.~ll>!lfKi 7 ET1. l' .)( A il>!]f;j'; (1) 45 

D. ;fill .I ll>!lfKi 9 ET2. l' .)( A il>!]f;f; (2) 47 

E. *IJ!l>!JfKi 11 s. / IJ ;.... H~:t.&ll>!l-1* 49 

F. MJ:. -T~tfi (8570, 8580-301,-401) 15 T. il!i~A 1 ·y 7-il>!liWi 51 

G. ;fill .I J:. ?'ll>!lfKi (8580-901) 15 u. 'E- :91l>!liWi 53 

H. :h-xll>!JfKi 17 v. :iJJ\-Il>!JfWi 53 

J1. m%irn1r"li~ll>!lfK: en 21 w. ··#~7Ail>!lf* ~ 

J2. m%irn1~i~ll>!lfK: (2) 23 X. M~&~il>!lf*(~/::,3;....$~) ~ 

K. *l.m. ::.-~fWi 25 ...iL ~ m;fl!l.I J:. -T -tz ·y " ll>!l fWi 
L. *WI) ~fWi (8580) 27 (ijlj:±l ffl) 57 

M. *~ .)( ll>!JiWi (8580) 31 v2. ~m;fl!l.IJ:.-7-tz ·y "ll>!l-~* 

N. *ti-1 ~fWi (8580-401' -901) 33 59 

P. il!i*iil>!lfWi (8570-AOl, 8580) 35 61 

Q. ilitfft~~:±lll>!JfKi 35 65 

Wa. !:-i5-7A;"Jv 66 

67 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book was prepared based on information available in December 2001. 

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line i~~~~~i . 
4 If the symbol * is found in the "CODE" column, refer to the gauge parts list 

on page 65. 

A. Machine body 

~Needle bar and thread take-up 

mechanism 

C. Zigzag mechanism 

D. Presser foot mechanism 

E. Feed mechanism 

F. Knee lifter mechanism 

(8570, 8580-301,-401) 

G. Presser foot lifter mechanism 

(8580-901) 

H. Rotary hook mechanism 

J1. Lubrication (1) 

J2. Lubrication (2) 

K. Threading mechanism 

L. Thread trimmer mechanism 

(8580) 

M. Tension release mechanism 

(8580) 

~Thread wiper mechanism 

(8580-401 ,-901) 

P. Quick reverse mechanism 

(8570-A01, 8580) 

Q. Synchronizer 

CONTENTS 

R1. Control box mechanism (1) 

R2. Control box mechanism (2) 

3 ET1. Edge trimmer mechanism (1) 

7 ET2. Edge trimmer mechanism (2) 

9 s. Printed circuit board mechanism 

11 T. Quick reverse switch mechanism 

u. Motor mechanism 

15 v. Safety cover 

w. Control box mechanism (Motor) 

15 X. Attachment set (Oetion earts) 

17 Y1. Presser foot lifting solenoid set 

21 (8580-901) 

23 Y2. Presser foot lifting solenoid set 

25 (8580 Option parts) 

Z. Accessories 

27 Ga. Gauge earts List 

Wa. Warning labels 

31 

Index 

33 

35 

35 

37 

43 

45 

47 

49 

51 

53 

53 

55 

57 

57 

59 

61 

65 

66 

67 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A · 3:~001;\'d Machine body 

_..--:;;7'1l-----11 

~~r:_:-13 

5 

"::t::1,_. ~ :.--lll!.?.. I OPTION PARTS" 

8580 

11 8-857-050 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::Ei/.fll.!lf* I Machine body 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY C:/,>(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
2 S48006001 1 ;1/{?J:I. KNIFE, ;F-PLATE 
3 100242003 1 'lJ*'l'3.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X5 
4 S48007101 1 ;I/{? FACE PLATE 
5 S48008000 1 ;1/{?ll"'}f/ PACKING, ;F-PLATE 
6 S01696001 7 if7W' 3. 57X6 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57X6 
7 S48009001 1 1rr/N THREAD GUIDE 
8 102538002 1 if7W'3. 57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
9 S48010201 1 7/t":-lf'-r -n THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSY 
9-1 S48011101 1 7/t" :-If' -r • THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD 
9-2 158047009 1 7/t'/lf-r'!JJI'- THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD COVER 
9-3 158045009 11JII"-<r" COVER WINDOW 
9-4 141544001 3 'lJW'3. 18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3 
9-5 S52015101 1 t~lf'?II'Win WASHER, WAVE SPRING 
9-6 S48012101 1 ?"/W4. 76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
9-7 025770232 1 t7nnt~?6. 35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35 
10 062681012 2 t~'J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
11 S56034001 1 li"?{? REARPLATE 
12 062681012 6 t~'J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
13 S48014000 1 :h"'}{?JI""Jf/ PACKING, REAR COVER 
14 104449001 1 J"Ai!/15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
15 104821001 2 J"Ai!/10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
16 S48355000 1 J-r"7''l~ CORD BUSH 

<Of'J' / 3 ::;-g1r81. > <OPTION PARTS> 
22 S51814001 1 W'/NF THREAD GUIDE, F 
23 114941001 1 r-Mrr/N7mr FELT 

24 025710232 3 t7if':h'*f~')4. 76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76 
25 062711212 3 t~"J476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12 
100 S44629002 1 E<-? LABEL, E 

118-857-050 

2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B1 . rit~ · .:R''I'OOi~ (1) I Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism (1) 

3 

rs::::lO 
----, 
I 4-1 I 

r----~ 1£ 2-3 Ill I l2.1 A_ I I al 
~~~;: I I (\ I ~-~ I 
I 0 I l I 1B ~~ --r"' 
I 2-2 I 4 
'--~--....) 

2 

II ;t/~ 3 /'$~ 

I OPTION PARTS " 

r-----
1 3-1 

I 
I 
I 
I 3 I 
~--T....:_2--' 

6 3 

~-------~ 

27-0ff 

28 26 

~rr? 
2825 27 

8 

118-857-101 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



81. ito!*, ~TI'Il,!li* (1) I Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism (1) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY l::/.)(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S48025101 1 7?'/ 77~ UPPER SHAFT ASSY 
1-1 S48026001 1 7?';"7 UPPER SHAFT 
1-2 S48027100 1 7/t'/77/7 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
1-3 014771022 1 rtet*'/"6.357*"~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
1-4 104464001 1 'ltW7. 14 SCREW, SM7.14-28 
1-5 014770622 2 rtet*'l'6.357*'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
1-6 076202856 1 ?<'l'7716202ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6202ZZNR 
2 S48028001 1 l\'li)/7'7~M BEARING ASSY, M 
2-1 S25234001 1 ?<';' 7716004ZZ BALL BEARING, 6004ZZ 
2-2 S48029001 1 1\ "fi) /7 'i17- BEARING COLLAR 
2-3 014770622 2 rHtW6.35W~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
3 S48030001 1 1\ "f'J/7' 7~R BEARING ASSY, R 
3-1 S38710001 1 ?<';"7716204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR 
3-2 S48029001 1 1\ 7 1) /7' i17- BEARING COLLAR 
3-3 014770622 2 rtetW 6. 357;J;' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
4 S48032001 1 N~/7'7" -1JU7~ TIMING PULLEY ASSY, U 
4-1 014770622 2 Ytet*'/'6.357*'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
6 S48031000 1 N~/7"1\"M TIMING BELT 
7 S48035001 1 7" - 1) PULLEY 
8 S33689002 2 n<en*·~s95-14 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95-28X14 
9 S48036001 1 JIIJ;J;'7v/iJ/'1'7 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT 
10 S48037001 1 7/t"/{?7~ ROTARY TAKE-UP MOUNTING PLATE 
11-1 S48040001 1 7/t" / ROTARY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 

< ;t /:/ 3 /JlB.Ii. : 2#.\.IJIIijll/j!lJ > <OPTION PARTS: Plain zigzag (narrow)> 
11-2 S54996001 1 7/t'/ ROTARY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 

12 S48041001 3 if7W3. 57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
13 S48042001 1 N!*'7v:.-n:.-n THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET 
14 S48045001 1 NJ;J;'7v/i1/r/N GUIDE, N-BAR CONNECTING ROD 
15 S48046001 1 tifi NUT PLATE, SM4.37 
16 105176001 2 'lJ*';' 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
17 S48047001 1 NJ;J;' 7?' tr:.-N CLAMP GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR 
18 105176001 2 'lJW 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
19 S48048001 1 NJ;Ji7?" {n NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASSY 
20 S48057101 1 J11!*"7 NEEDLE BAR 
21 S48058000 1 J?J~F BUSF, F 
22 S48059000 1 JMR BUSH, R 
23 140553102 1 fll<'YHn'l"3. 18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 
24-4 S48250070 1 ~'l/JIIJ 1965 <#1 0 NM70> NEEDLE, NM70 <#10 NM70> 

< ;t 7 :/ 3 /flB.il. > <OPTION PARTS> 
24-5 S48250075 1 ~'l/11')1965 NEEDLE, NM75 
24-6 S48250080 1 ~'l/11')1965 NEEDLE, NM80 

25 S48061001 1 t"/F PIN, F 
26 S48062001 1 t"/R PIN, R 
27 081005070 2 01J/7'P5 0 RING, P5 
28 014710522 2 rtetW 4. 767*" ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76 
34 S49089001 1 JIIJ;J;' 7?' H~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY 
34-1 S48070001 1 JII);J;'7?"t NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
34-2 145318001 1 'lJW 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
37 S48071000 1 NPififi?"{ SUPPORT BRACKET, NP 
38 062681212 2 tl\' ~437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 

118-857-101 

4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B2 . ilit~ · ;;l;:l'f'001-* (2) I Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism (2) 

II n 
42ii ~M 

I 
~40 

~39 
A----41 

,---~ w--30 
I 32-11~ 
I "-, -
I ~ ~" 6 

31 

32-j ~ 'I I -
~~ I 

I V - I 
I 32-a 32-z I 
I 
l < 8570 Ill/ For "8570" > I ________ ..) 

118-857-101 

5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



82. it~, 7<::Hmliifi (2) I Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism (2) 

REF.NO CODE OTY t/;<1 NAME OF PARTS 

30 S48041001 2 if7tY. 3. 57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
31 . 1 JIIJ{ $! NEEDLE PLATE 

<8570Jtl> <For "8570"> 
32 S48068001 1 ;(1\'1){$!,~ SLIDE PLATE ASSY 
32-1 S48069001 1 ;(1\""1){$! SLIDE PLATE 
32-2 114561001 1 ;(I\" I){ $!']]11" f SLIDE PLATE SPRING 
32-3 122771051 2 'lJW2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38 

39 S48072001 1 ;(~111"1$! STOPPER PLATE 
40 . 1 X~'JII" STOPPER 
41 153057102 2 ~? 1H?'lJW SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37 
42 S48249001 1 JIIJ;Ji71~F/t1 THREAD GUIDE, N-BAR 

118-857-101 
$£:::1- ~·lf';lli/ * C:id:-:>l\,'.Q~*t;J:, -7-~·lilB.l'c-'lHI< (65-":-~·) l's~J!J-"'< tU~'o 
If the symbol * is found in the "CODE" column, refer to the gauge parts list on page 65. 

RM 

6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



chan ism :; . "f.~~1~ I Zigzag me 

1-2 7 
' 8 --®z, 

7 

1-4-1 

118-857-105 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. 'f.~~1*i I Zigzag mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t/)1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S48262001 1 NJ7 1H-11~ MOTOR ASSY, ZIGZAG 
1-1 S48263001 1 'E-WJ'JH' { SETTING BRACKET, MOTOR 
1-2 S47675000 1 /\" lfkE-1N1~ PULSE MOTOR ASSY, N 
1-3 018401222 4 J't;J;' H4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-4 S48364001 1 JIIJ7'Jt-/IJ/1~ ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
1-4-1 S48265001 1 'E-1-v/\"- LEVER, MOTOR 
1-4-2 S48266001 1 3?e"?11 ROCKER BRACKET 
1-4-3 118735001 1 t)'"IJ't WASHER, PLAIN 6 
1-4-4 S48267001 2 'E-1vll'-'l'1 SHAFT, MOTOR LEVER 
1-4-5 S48268001 1 NJ7'Jv/IJ/ ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
1-4-6 012500536 2 i'tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
1-4-7 S48269001 1 NJ71Jv/IJ/'l"1 SHAFT, ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD 
1-4-8 S48270001 1 NJ71J'Jf" 7 JOINT, ZIGZAG 
1-4-9 014680422 2 Ytett'l"4.371*-~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
1-4-10 S48356001 1 1" /T/{1 HOME POSITION PLATE 
1-4-11 062670612 1 ti\":J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
1-5 062501216 1 ti\":J5X12 SCREW, PAN M5X12 
1-6 S48272001 1 1\/'l/'l' 'J ECCENTRIC SHAFT 
1-7 140092001 1 i?'lei17- SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-8 014680422 2 Ytett'l"4.371*-~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
1-9 S48273000 1 {';ill"* SPRING, PLATE 
1-10 S48274001 1 {';ill' WJ'/111 SETTING PLATE, SPRING 
1-11 060680712 1 II" {/e" 437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7 
1-12 S48275001 2 {jll\' HtJI{1 CLAMP PLATE, SPRING 
1-13 018401222 4 rt;J;" Jfe4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-14 S48303000 1 ;f{ Jl,f J.-7" OIL TUBE 
1-15 S48279000 1 'J~t'E WICK 
1-16 140647101 1 :1-e- :ttti CORD HOLDER 
1-17 062400612 1 ti\":JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
2 018082522 3 Yt;J;'H8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 
3 004082512 1 +iJ'7:JM8X25 SCREW, FLAT M8X25 
4 018761822 1 Yt;J;' H5. 95X18 BOLT, SOCKET SM5.95X18 
5 S48304101 1 t· :.-7:.-t:.-ttn SENSOR ASSY, HOME POSITION 
5-1 S48278001 1 ?'" /7/i?/t)'ll-tX1~ HARt'jlESS ASSY, HOME POSITION 
5-2 S46476001 1 i?/t)'!Jt1" SENSOR BRACKET 
5-3 S48277101 1 t/tte'J'JtH SETT:ING PLATE, SENSOR 
5-4 062300812 1 t"' :J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
6 060400816 111"{/e"4Xs SCREW, BIND M4X8 
7 S48280001 1 J-e"<IM" CORD HOLDER 
8 060400816 111"{:.-e·4xs SCREW, BIND M4X8 

118-857-105 

8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u . ~~~~.I 001~ 1 1-'resser toot mechamsm 

9 

18 17 

,_~ 

9 

2 

4-1 (For 8570) 
4-2 (For 8580) 

6~ 

< 8570m I For "8570" > 

21·2 

24 

< 8580/!l I For "8580" > 

21-1 

0 

30 

< 8570, 8580-301' -401 Ill 
I For "8570 & 8580-301, -401" > 

< 8580-901 m I For "8580-901" > 

r 
28-2 

118-857-201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. tlfl I ~f*i I Presser foot mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1::/.)(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S48281001 1 tifi;J;"~ PRESSER BAR 
2 S48282001 1 tlfi;j;"~?"t GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR 
3 062681212 1 f'\"J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 

< 8570!+.1 > <For "8570"> 
4-1 S48283000 1 tifi<i<~;<M BUSH, P-BAR 

<8580ffl> <For "8580"> 
4-2 S48358000 1 tlfi;I;" ~;<?if BUSH, P-BAR 

5 . 1 tJtrn PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
5-1 S56090001 1 71/tJ" -11" -~ .. FINGER GUARD 
5-2 S48297001 1 'l>-W 3. 18 SCREW, SM3.18 
5-3 S48298001 1 tifiJ''l/1. * SPRING, COMPRESSION 
6 113050001 1 'lJ*'l" 3. 57 SCREW, SM3.57 
7 140407001 1nn WASHER 
8 S24740001 1 tifi/1. *Y/t1 SPRING GUIDE 

<a!.nm> 
9 S48285001 1 tlfiiq (Jt€5) (For Accessories) (Yellow) 

<t.:it:l:lffl> <For export> 
9 S48286001 1 t<JII\" * (::i"JH :--?·) SPRING, COMPRESSION (Bluing) 

10 S53314001 1 t<7If3~t'/W. M16 ADJUSTING SCREW, M16 W/SCALE 
11 S53315001 1 f3~t'/'t?~t·/~M16 ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER 
12 S31952001 1 t<JIJ'?'" 77/7 LIFTER CRANK 
13 081004070 1 01J/?" P4 0 RING P4 
14 S31006001 1 tifiYYJ'J PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
15 062351216 1 t""J35X12 SCREW, PAN M3.5X12 
16 102707001 1 <J"j("* WASHER, PLAIN 
17 S46734001 1 tifiY?'"vJI" -'l'7 SHAFT, LIFTER LEVER 
18 081001670 1 01J/7"PW1 0 RING, PW1 
19 S01998001 1 J')r?'/HJ*'l" 3. 57 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 
20 145580001 1 t<til'?'"vJI"- LIFTER LEVER, P-BAR 

<8580!+.1 > <For "8580"> 
21-1 S48289001 1 1~JMv/:h/n TENSION RELEASE CON. ROD ASSY 

<8570ffl> <For "8570"> 
21-2 S48287001 1 1~JM1? TENSION RELEASE PLATE 

22 109763002 1 <t":b"* WASHER 
23 048040342 2 ~PJE4 RETAINING RING, E4 
24 S46736001 1 t<trr?""vJI" -11"* SPRING 
25 S48291001 1 t<t"r?""v/:h/ CONNECTING ROD, KNEE LIFTER 
26 145478101 H"/W4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 
27 145479002 1 t<t"Y?'"vJI"- LEVER, KNEE LIFTER 

< 8570, 8580 301' 401 !+.1 > <For "8570 & 8580-301,-401 "> 
28-1 145480101 1 ?"/W6. 35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 

< 8580-901 ffl > <For "8580-901 "> 
28-2 S31010001 1 ?"/'l"76. 35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
29 154347001 1 t<t"YYvJI"-/1"* SPRING 

30 S48292001 1 tlf"J'?"";J;"~ BAR, KNEE LIFTER 

118-857-201 

10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t: . :JZS 'J 001~ 1 t-eed mecnan1sm 

< 8570·A01, 8580!1l 
1 For "8570-A01, 8580" > 

35-2 

8570-001 

35-1 

11 

10 11 4 l 8 
(857o1 

~uJ~.V 31---131-1 II 34 
Df->-~~ I~~ 

~~~~~- m~~ ~~~31-~ 
6 7 5 -~ () (\) )) 1. '1 " "'- - --' 

10--iP~ ~ 0? ' 2932~ 30 
23 26 27 28 2 3 1 

36 37 
I ; 
' 38 

~- ,------~J, I 
't-~ 1-3 ' 
I ~I 1-4'" 
\.. 

0~11-2 1 "1-1~@~ 
---- ........ ___ ) 

118-857-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. $ ') ll>!lf* I Feed mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1: :n< 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S48100001 1 t7 1JH 1W11'M~ STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY, 2.5 
1-1 S48101001 1 t71JH1W 11'1~2. 5 STITCH LENGTH DIAL, 2.5 
1-2 S21514101 1 'ln'l-4. 76 SCREW, SM4.76 
1-3 108549001 1 01J/7" ORING 
1-4 142746002 1 H 1JHtifi FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER 
2 100328001 2 H 1HHJt'//\";f NOTCH SPRING 
3 145502001 2 H 1HH'Jt'/ POSITIONING PIN 
4 S48102001 1 t71Jf3oJ1!'YH ~ FEED REGULATOR ASSY 
5 S48106001 1 t7'Jf3?~·tw 7 SHAFT, ;F-REGULATOR 
6 048080342 1 eJ?Es RETAINING RING, E8 
7 025100132 1 t7if' IJ"f'l3?1 0 WASHER, PLAINS 10 
8 S48107000 1 f3?~·tW7JM BUSH, ;F-REGULATOR SHAFT 
9 012500536 1 i'tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
10 151308102 2 v/ll/'l"712. 5 CONNECTING STUD, 12.5 
11 012500536 2 i'tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
12 S48108001 1 17 1Jf3?~'Yv/ll/U CONNECTING ROD, U 
13 S48109001 1 17 1Jf3oJ~'YV/I"- FEED ADJUSTING LEVER 
14 S23651001 2 i'tt76X6;f;'/J SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
15 S48110001 1 ~/7" /;(jl' {j'J~7~ CONDENSE DIAL ASSY, -1 
15-1 S48111001 1 ~/7" /;(jl' {1'1~2. 5 CONDENSE DIAL, 2.5 
15-2 129458102 1 'l;l:f'l" 4. 76 SCREW, SM4.76 
15-3 108549001 1 01}/7" ORING 
15-4 142746002 1 ;lt'JH1iJ'I FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER 
16 S48114001 1 ~/7- / ;(f3?~'Y'\' CONDENSE REGULATOR, -1 
17 S23651001 2 i'tt76X6il<'/ J SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
18 151308102 1 v/ll/'l"712.5 CONNECTING STUD, 12.5 
19 012500536 1 i'tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT} M5X5 
20 S48116101 1 'I''Jilr'\'v/11/ CONNECTING ROD, ;F-REGULATOR 
21 S07656002 1 1\/'l/t' / ECCENTRIC PIN 
22 012500536 1 i'tt75X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
23 142374100 1 e "7{7" 'Y'l~ BUSf-:1, DRY ;L=20 
24 S25469100 1 e"717"'Y'l~ BUSH, DRY ;L=12 
25 S48118001 1 iJI'lMvJI" -'l"7 SHAFT, R-LEVER 
26 048080342 1 eJ?Es RETAINING RING, E8 
27 025100132 1 t7if"ll":f'l3?10 WASI;iER, PLAINS 10 
28 147504201 1 IJ/if" SPACER 
29 062670812 3 t"-~3. 57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
30 S07374109 1 !Jr:tx{vJI"- REVERSE STITCHING LEVER 

<8570#:1> <For "8570"> 
31 S48365001 1 v/1"-ll"H-n LEVER GUIDE ASSY 
31-1 S48366001 1 vJI'-iJ'{e' LEVER GUIDE 
31-2 S48367000 2 vii"-!J"1e"~-~. RUBBER 

32 S07375001 1 IJI'l.i({v/1' -1iJ'I/I'f SPRING 

<8570-AOl, 8580#:1 > <For "8570-A01 ,8580"> 
33 153132000 1 t1~/T~-T· NYLON TUBE, L=13.5 

34 100511003 1 'lJW4. 76 SCREW, SM4.76 

< 8570-00l m > <For "8570"> 
35-1 S48119001 1 '\'IJIJI'\'/1' f SPRING, EXTENSION 

< 8570-AOl, 8580.Eil > <For "8570-A01 ,8580"> 
35-2 S48374001 1 'I''JiJif/l";f SPRING, EXTENSION 

36 S48120001 1 '\''Jill'\'7~ FEED REGULATOR ASSY 
37 S48149001 1 '\'1JIJI'\'e;l STOPPER, F-REGULATOR 
38 062710612 1 t""~476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 

118-857-202 

12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t:: . J2S 'J OOI:ift 1 r-eea mecnan1sm 

< 8570-A01, 8580/ll 
1 For "8570-A01, 8580" > 

35-2 

36 37 
I 

~ • 38 

118-857-202 

13 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. ;! 1) ~f* I Feed mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t::/)1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

39 S48123001 1 3Jv/il/7~ CONNECTING ROD ASSY, SIDE 
39-1 S48124001 1 3Jv/IJ/ CONNECTTING ROD, SIDE 
39-2 S48125001 1 :t7'J71-• ?v/IJ/ CONNECTING ROD, F-DRIVING 
39-3 110562001 1 ';" 7 SHAFT 
39-4 153060001 1 'J~:W3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
39-5 S48126001 1 A{'\1:f71J?7' FEED ROCKER ARM 
39-6 062761612 1 t" .. J595-28X16 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X16 
39-7 147509001 1 r/W7.14 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.14 
39-8 104689002 1 t'JI-7. 14 NUT 7.14 
40 S48127001 1 A{'\1'\/'l/ 1)/7~ L-FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY 
40-1 S48128001 1 A{'\1'\/'J/1)/ LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 
40-2 118853001 1 J'ti-~W 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
40-3 014761030 1 J't7*'~595-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10 
41 S48129001 1 A{'\1:f71W'7 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
42 S48130001 1 A1"H7 1W'7~MR BUSH, R 
43 146581001 1 it/I-IJ7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
44 014760622 2 J'ti-~W5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
45 142628001 1 A{'\1:f71!77/71J/7" SPACER 
46 048110142 1 I-~?';"73'/C11 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11 
47 S48131000 1 Xf'\1:f7 1J'J'7~91~M BUSH,M 
48 S48132000 1 A1"1:t7'J'J'7~ML BUSH, L 
49 S56041001 1 :t71W11?n FEED BAR SET 
49-1 S56042001 1 :t71W1 FEED BASE 
49-2 105173004 1 'JJ:W 4. 76 SCREW, SM4.76 
49-3 S48135001 1 ';"3'/'r"'\/';/t"/ PIN 
49-4 105161004 1 't"IJ"* WASHER, PLAIN 
49-5 060660512 1 /\"1/I-"318-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5 
49-6 S48376001 1 Af'\1:f71W 1?7"7~ F-ROCKER BRACKET ARM ASSY, TR 
49-6-1 S48377000 1 M "1:t71W 1?7'. F-ROCKER BRACKET ARM 
49-6-2 062681212 2 t". J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 
49-6-3 120990001 2 J'$1<'/H~*'-'' 4. 37 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8 
49-7 S48139001 1 A1"1:t71W1'1'7 SHAFT, F-ROCKER BRACKET 
49-8 S48140001 2't"il'* WASHER 
49-9 S48141000 1 7III+ FELT 
49-10 S48151001 1 'J"3'/'r":f71JIJ/7 FEED LIFTING LINK, T 
50 . 1 :t71J/\. FEED DOG 
51 S07494001 2 ';;(*';"3. 18 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7 
53 S48369001 1 '"'*il'r SPRING HOOK 
54 062680612 2 t" .. J4. 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 

118-857-202 

14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r- . llli<...I:'.T001ift lij!:lfV, ij:JijU-;:sul, -4Vl) t t<..nee un:er mecnan1sm ltl::>ru, tl::>tlu-;:svl, -4Ul) 

8-5 

8-1 8-4 

8-3~ () 

1-----8-2 
~8-6 
~~8-7 

G . :fii!I..t ?'00~ (8580-901) I Presser foot lifter mechanism (8580-901) 

15 

118-857-203 

118-858-204 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. ~~J::. -7~1* (8570, 8580-301 ,-401) I Knee lifter mechanism (8570, 8580-301 ,-401) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/.>1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
8 S34758001 1 t't?J'?~ KNEE LIFTER ASSY 
8-1 146039001 1 t't"l'J'"tf'J' BRACKET, K-LIFTER 
8-2 100463001 1 Mn~~7. 94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94 
8-3 017762013 1 ;J;" ~~~5. 95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20 
8-4 104619002 1 t't?7"17'l'? KNEE LIFTER BAR 
8-5 S34756001 1 t't?J' KNEE LIFTER PLATE 
8-6 114967001 1 t't?J';(~'YI\' STOPPER, K-LIFTER PLATE 
8-7 110087001 1 ;J<M5. 95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8 
8-8 S31885001 1 t'!f ?J'!JJI •- COVER, K-LIFTER PLATE 

' 

118-857-203 

G. jij!IJ::. -7~1* (8580-901) I Presser foot lifter mechanism (8580-901) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/.>-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

<For Japan only> 
1 802595101 1 ~'trl'Y 11/? -----------------

2 146367001 1 ;j;" ~~~5. 95 -----------------
3 S02596001 1 t-'l"I)Jq -----------------
11 183961151 1 7 · :-;,· ~<twn T -----------------
11-1 S42963051 1 ~'trr1"~vJ1~·7~ -----------------
11-2 S42198051 1 ~'trr~r·~·wn -----------------

11-3 842199051 1 ~ifrl'?"'v'l·-n -----------------
11-4 S41955051 1 ~·W'Y'\"7?~ -----------------
11-5 S42200051 4'E?W -----------------

118-858-204 

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J "( IXJ"Iffi \ I ) 1 I I • .I I nULC::U Y 

28~ 
29~~ 

17 

l,;lld.III::SIII \ I ) IIUUt\ Ill~ 

118-857-301 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H1. :iJ "'<1'111* (1) I Rotary hook mechanism (1) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t': :n( 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S48157001 1 '.t'J'J"7 LOWER SHAFT 
2 S48158001 1 N~/7"7" -1JD7~ TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D 
2-1 014770622 2 rt~>*'-'"6.357*-~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
2-2 014771022 2 rt~>W6. 357*· ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
3 S48160001 1 '.t~'.t"7J?IfRn BUSH ASSY, R ;L-SHAFT 
4 013760610 1 ~>*'-'"5. 957*" ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
5 144875001 3 7"7/'.1"1'- PLUNGER 
6 S38268001 3 7"7/'.1"1'-11"* SPRING, COMPRESSION 
7 112467002 3 '.tJW6.35 SCREW, SM6.35X5 
8 S55664000 1 '.t~'.t"7JMM BUSH, L-SHAFT 
9 013760610 1 ~JW5.95W~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
10 S48163101 1 '.tW7t'1'7~ GEAR ASSY, L-SHAFT 
10-1 S48164001 1 '.tW7t'1' GEAR, L-SHAFT 
10-2 014770622 2 rt~>W6.35W~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
11 S48165001 1 iHW?'.t"7t'1'n DRIVING GEAR ASSY, R-HOOK 
11-1 S48166001 1 IHW?'.t"7t"1' DRIVING GEAR, R-HOOK 
11-2 014770622 2 rt~>W6.35W~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
12 S48167000 1 '.t~'.t"7JMF BUSH, F ;L-SHAFT 
14 013760610 1 ~>*'-'"5.957;1;"~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
15 S48168000 1 iH7~"')'.t"7J~If BUSH, D-SHAFT 
16 013760610 2 ~>*'-'" 5. 957*" ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
17 S48169001 1 iHW')'.t"7 DRIVING SHAFT, R-HOOK 
18 S00326001 1 '\.'\"Iff' 1'Dn BEVEL GEAR ASSY, D 
18-2 183307001 1 '-'~'-'"7""""Jft"1'n BEVEL GEAR ASSY, ;L-SHAFT 
20 S48170001 1 h<'.t"7J~IfF BUSH, F ;R-HOOK SHAFT 
21 S48171000 1 J~lfF7~/I"'/t/ PACKING 
22 S48172001 1 JMF7? CAP. 
23 062630712 3 fl\. ~238-56X7 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X7 
24 0137606.10 1 ~>*'-'"5.957;1;"~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
25 S48173001 1 n<'.t"7n ROTARY HOOK SHAFT ASSY 
25-1 S48176000 1 Till+ FELT 
25-2 109173101 1 ;f1Jflt7?f'.t" SCREW, CAP W/HOLE SM4.37-40 
26 S48178001 1 h'i''.t" 7 J ~lfR BUSH, R ;R-HOOK SHAFT 
27 013760610 1 ~J(f'.t" 5. 95W ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
28 S48179001 1 h'i'~. j B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET 
29 060670812 1 /I" 1/~" 357 -40X8 SCR~W, BIND SM3.57-40X8 
30 159158051 1 *T/ BOBBIN 
33 152678201 1 h<f3oJi!'/'.t" 7 ADJUSTING STUD 
34 081003670 1 01J/7" PW3 0 RING, PW3 

118-857-301 

18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HL . 7J -< 001~ (L) 1 Hotary nooK mecnamsm (L) 

19 

< 8570Jll/ For "8570" > 

~-----~ 

( 31-1-~l 

: 31-1-2~kw: 
I 31-1-3--t? I 

32-4 

'-----T-../ 
31-1 

< 8580 Ill/ For "8580" > 

~~-,,~~~: 
31-2-3--t? ?::!) I 

32-5 

\.. ___ T ____ ../ 
\\"'«' '-"'•~/ 

31-2 

" ::t:1:Y 3 ::-lli!Ol./ OPTION PARTS " 

32-9 (HP: 8570) 
32-10 (HP: 8580) 
32-13 (<P~~I!ll For medium materials: 8570) 
32-14 (<Pillt~!!l I For medium materials: 8580) 

31-3 

----~----~ 
32-17 (>W~. !ll!l~~Jll I For light or coarse materials: 8570) 
32-18 (>W~, !ll!l~~Jll I For light or coarse materials: 8580) 

r ,.,:Fi)t: 
31-3-3--t? ?::!) I \... ________ ../ 

118-857-301 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H2. fJ "X ll.llf* (2) I Rotary hook mechanism (2) 

REF.NO CODE QTY t/;(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<B570ffl> <For "8570"> 
31-1 S48180001 1 ;J;Y/1-A?~ BOBBIN CASE ASSY 
31-1-1 S09477001 1 ;J;Y/H);-1\"* SPRING 
31-1-2 180721001 1 f3?;-,q;-JW SCREW 
31-1-3 183507001 1 t3?;-w ADJUSTING SCREW 

<8580,Eil > <For "8580"> 
31-2 S48202001 1 ;I;Y/1-An BOBBIN CASE ASSY 
31-2-1 S09477001 1 ;J; T" /f3'7;,11. * SPRING 
31-2-2 180721001 1 t3?;-,q;, n;,-- SCREW 
31-2-3 183507001 1 f3?;-W ADJUSTING SCREW 
31-2-4 S48203001 1 ?'7:7'/;Ji oj;,lq SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 

< 'f 7 :/"" /OJl~o> <OPTION PARTS> 
31-3 S48378001 1 ;J;t"/1-A?~ BOBBIN CASE ASSY 
31-3-1 S09477001 1 ;J;Y/f3oj;,JI"* SPRING 
31-3-2 180721001 1 f3?;-,q;-JW SCREW 
31-3-3 183507001 1 t3?;-w ADJUSTING SCREW 
31-3-4 S48203001 1 ?'):7'/j;"oj;,JI"* SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 

<8570!11 > <For "8570"> 
32-4 S48181901 1 lr</\Jn ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ;ST 

<8580ffl > <For "8580"> 
32-5 S48182901 1 IJ?/\J?~ ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ;TR 

<::t7':..-3 /~B£> <OPTION PARTS> 
< ~IJ 5tl:lHI: :tr< > <Carbide tip type> 
<8570ffl > <For •18570"> 

32-9 S51821901 1 HPIHIIJn ROTARY HOOK ASSY, HP W/BOX 
<B580,Eil > <For ','8580"> 

32-10 S51822901 1 HPIJ"?IIJn ROTARY HOOK ASSY, HP W/BOX 

<<P~!fmffl> <For medium materials> 
<8570ffl > <For '18570"> 

32-13 S55026901 1 IHIIJn ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ;ST 
<8580ffl > <For 118580 11> 

32-14 S55027901 1 IJ?/\J?~ ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ;TR 

<li!lm, *1H3;ll\:Mffl> <For light or coarse materials> 
<8570ffl> <For "8570 11 > 

32-17 S58671901 1 ir?IIJ?~ ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ;ST 
<8580ffl> <For "8580"> 

32-18 S57929901 1 IHIIJ?~ ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX ;TR 

118-857-301 

20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl . "''"""' ' Luoncanon ll J .. -""'iliJi'j!j'001Jft ( 1 ) 

21 

~ \O)_r 

26 27 

• Ill / For "8570" > 35 <8570 

29·1~ 
31---l 

80 11 > < 8580 Ill/ For "85 

29-2 

_ _... .. , 
-~ ' :"){~ 31 ~ 

33 

7 
6 

118·857 ·350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. ~5E8ill.!li~ll.!J1;fi (1) I Lubrication (1) 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t/)1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S48184101 1 ;f11~7H .. 'l'r-A?~ OIL CASE ASSY 
1-1 S48185000 1 HMH"'l'r-A OIL CASE 
1-2 S48186000 1 HM~-7· OIL TUBE, L=475 
1-3 S48187000 1 ;f-(1~7~-7- OIL TUBE, L=215 
1-4 S48188101 1 f\IJ;J;"']'f~7~tttti OIL TUBE SUPPORTER 
1-5 S48189000 1 t1M~-T· OIL TUBE, L=280 
2 060670612 2 1\"1:.-f-. 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 
3 060680712 2 1\ "1:·+. 437 -40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7 
4 S02606000 1 ~·J37'r1<e • OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
5 081014670 1 01J/?"PW14 0 RING, PW14 
6 S48191000 1 7~-T;J;IW- TUBE HOLDER 
7 062670612 1 fi\"J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
8 S48192001 1 fi-7"?~ OIL TUBE ASSY 
9 S48195001 1 7IM;ftti HOLDER, FELT 
10 100242003 1 ;,;e:W3. 57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X5 
11 S48196001 1 '\'~']JJ\"17"7~ OIL PIPE ASSY 
11-1 S48199000 1 HM~-7· OIL TUBE, L=150 
12 S48200101 1 N1~71M-n OIL FILTER ASSY 
12-1 S48201101 1 71M-e•J·;~r~-1 SETTING BRACKET, ;FILTER 
12-2 144872101 1 ;J;"/7"71M- PUMP FILTER 
12-3 144874001 2 71M-1'"* SPRING 
12-4 062670612 2 t"" J357 -40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
12-5 S48199000 1 t1M~-T OIL TUBE, L=150 
12-6 S07456000 1 t"::-M~-7- OIL TUBE, L=160 
13 062670812 2 fi\"J3. 57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
15 S02657101 2 J-e ·ortti CORD HOLDER 
16 S02702101 1 J-e • ottt1u2 CORD HOLDER, U2 
17 062670612 3 fl\. J357-40X6 SCR~W, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
18 148743001 4 7me FELT 
20 S20878000 1 J" ki?/5. 3 RUBE!ER CAP, 5.3 
21 142274101 1 J" .t.i?/4. 2 RUBE!ER CAP, 4.2 
22 145534001 1 HM3'7i?'/W ADJUSTING SCREW, SM4.37-40X19 
23 116794001 1 ;f'll\-* SPRING, COMPRESSION 
24 S48206000 1 ;f-fl~f'\''/7. OIL CAP 
25 S32263001 1 J".t.i?/8.5 RUBE!ER CAP, 8.5 
26 104450101 1 J"J.i?/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
27 S25328001 1 7IM FELT. 

<8570#:1> <For 118570 11> 
29-1 S48208001 1 IJ?'l"?'\'"'1'7? GEAR COVER, A-HOOK SHAFT 

<8580ffl> <For 11 8580 11 > 
29-2 S48209001 1 IJ?'l"'ir'\'7? GEAR COVER, A-HOOK SHAFT 

30 S48210000 1 IJ?'l"?'\'"'1'7?/\"'/t/ PACKING, GEAR COVER 

<8570#:1> <For 118570 11> 
31 107407003 4 'lJW 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 

<8580ffl > <For .. 8580 11> 

31 107407003 2 'lJW 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37X9 
32 100645003 2nn WASHER 
33 062681412 2 fi\"J437-40X14 SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40X14 

34 S48211001 1 'l:W''ir'\'7? GEAR COVER, L-SHAFT 
35 062680812 4 fi\"J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 

118-857-350 

22 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J~ "'=''EB • ,,,,, ii!E1i'W001ift ~ , , ( ) I Luoncatlon (~) 

-· 

1-2-1 

1-3·2 

1-3-1 

23 

1-2-11 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1-3-9 1 1 -3-8 
I ____ ...) 

118-857-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2. *S5Elli~)~~1*i (2) I Lubrication (2) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/)1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<8570/!l> <For "8570"> 
1-1 S48212001 1 HMI'/?~ OIL PANASSY 
1-1-1 S48213000 1 HMI"/ OIL PAN 
1-1-2 S48214000 1 HMI'/II''Yf/ PACKING, OIL PAN 
1-1-3 S48215001 1 tif'J'1'3J;t'? KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 
1-1-4 S09635001 1 tij')'j" KNEE LIFTER 
1-1-5 146367001 1 ;t.'H5.95 BOLT, SM5.95 
1-1-6 104885101 2 e>t;,· 5. 95 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24 
1-1-7 100022004 2 :l"1e5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
1-1-8 S15889001 1 tij')'j't;t'I)J\'* SPRING, TWIST 
1-1-9 146293001 1 e>?E1o RETAINING RING, E10 
1-1-10 140518001 1 ;t>W7.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10 
1-1-11 081007070 1 01J/?'P7 0 RING, P7 
1-1-12 052400806 1 t". Jll" tt74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

< 8580-301,-401 m > <For "8580-301 ,-401"> 
1-2 S48216001 1 HM1·:.-n OIL PAN ASSY 
1-2-1 S48213000 1 HJ~JI'/ OIL PAN 
1-2-2 S48214000 1 HMI'/1\''Yf/ PACKING, OIL PAN 
1-2-3 S48215001 1 tif"J'1'3J;t'? KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 
1-2-4 S09635001 1 tij")'j' KNEE LIFTER 
1-2-5 146367001 1 ;t."H5.95 BOLT, SM5.95 
1-2-6 104885101 2 e>W5. 95 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24 
1-2-7 100022004 2 t'1e5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
1-2-8 S15889001 1 tij")'j"t;t"I)JI't SPRING, TWIST 
1-2-9 146293001 1 e>'7E1o RETAINING RING, E10 
1-2-10 140518001 1 ;t>t;t"7.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10 
1-2-11 081007070 1 01J/?" P7 0 RlfiiG, P7 
1-2-12 052400806 1 h' Jll. tt74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

<8580-901/tl> <For ·:8580-901 "> 
1-3 S48217001 1 HMI"/n OIL PAN ASSY 
1-3-1 S48213000 1 t{MI'/ OIL PAN 
1-3-2 S48214000 1 HMI' /II''Yf/ PACKING, OIL PAN 
1-3-3 S48215001 1 tij"J'1"3J;t'? KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 
1-3-4 S02595101 1 tifi)'j'IJ/? PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK 
1-3-5 146367001 1 ;t.'H5. 95 BOLT. SM5.95 
1-3-6 S02596001 1 t;t'i)J\'* SPRING, TWIST 
1-3-7 146293001 1 e>?E1o RETAINING RING, E10 
1-3-8 140518001 1 ;t>W7.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10 
1-3-9 081007070 1 01J/?'P7 0 RING, P7 
1-3-10 052400806 1 t". Jll" tt74X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

118-857-350 

24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. ~Jl!!::.-"001* 1 1 nreamng mecnamsm 

118-857-401 

25 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. -*im. ~ ~H'~ I Threading mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/.><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S49428001 1 7'-M~J'/N THREAD GUIDE 
2 013679412 1 ~JW 3. 577*" ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.57 
3 S48078001 1 HJ'/N THREAD GUIDE 
4 102538002 2 't7W3. 57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
5 S48079101 1 r v7/'l3/?~ PRE-TENSION ASSY 
5-1 S48080101 1 {~J'/t{'l"??~ THREAD GUIDE SHAFT ASSY 
5-1-1 S48081101 1 {~]'/t{{'l THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
5-2 S02612001 1 f~7'/tfr37'l;J;'7 PRE-TENSION STUD 
5-3 144504001 2 {~i'/t{'t7 DISC, THREAD GUIDE 
5-4 154562001 1 r v7/'l3/,qB SPRING,B ;PRE-TENSION 
6 014680622 1 i't~.>IW 4. 37?;J;" ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
7-1 S48083001 1 { ~f37'l? ~ THREAD TENSION ASSY 
7-1-1 S48084001 1 {~f3')'l;J;''')'I" { THREAD TENSION BRACKET 
7-1-2 S48085001 1 {~~i)J\'* THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
7-1-3 S48086001 1 1H3')'l;J;'') TENSION STUD 
7-1-4 S48087001 1 { ~f37'l't7t'ti DISC PRESSER, TENSION 
7-1-5 081014870 1 OIJ/7" S14 0 RING, S14 
7-1-6 S48088001 1 { ~f3'}'lil. * SPRING, TENSION 
7-1-7 S48089000 4 { ~f37'l't77Iil+ FELT 
7-1-8 S48090001 1 rl-'1 1J-'t7 ROTARY DISC 
7-1-9 151148001 1 ML<'7 1W ;I STOPPER,ML 
7-1-10 S48370001 1 {~f3')'lt7~ TENSION NUT 
7-1-11 100402004 1 ~.>IW3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 

< ::t 7 :/ 3 / llBiii. > <OPTION PARTS> 
< *iliiL' :$11 7"> <For rock stitchers> 

7-2 S51808001 1 1~f37'ln THREAD TENSION ASSY 
7-2-1 S48084001 1 {~f37W7'1' { THREAD TENSION BRACKET 
7-2-2 S02620001 1 {~~i)J\'* THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
7-2-3 116922001 1 {~f3')'l;J;"') TENSION STUD 
7-2-4 159805001 1 Hf37'l't7t<tr DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
7-2-5 081014870 1 01)/7' S14 0 RING, S14 
7-2-6 104525001 1 Hf37'lil · * SPRING, TENSION ;M 
7-2-7 145446001 2 Hf37'l't7 DISC, TENSION 
7-2-8 S12441001 1 f3');tJq')r't'IJ'* WASHER 
7-2-9 S31032001 1 {H37'lt'Y~ TENSION NUT 
7-2-10 100402004 1 ~J*'l' 3. 57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 

8 S10469001 1 i't~.>IW 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
9-1 S01419000 1 HJJI..>It"/ (29. 5mm) TENSION RELEASE PIN (29.5mm) 

<:t7:/3/::lliii.> <OPTION PARTS> 
<*illiL':$11"/> <For rock stitchers> 

9-2 S51809000 1 HJMt"/ (26.2mm) TENSION RELEASE PIN (26.2mm) 

10 S30505001 1 ~·;;~{~n'rn THREAD RETAINER ASSY 
10-1 140527001 1 ~1;1{~1J'r THREAD RETAINER 
10-2 150553003 1 t·Y~5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
11 S48092000 1 HJM;J;'') TENSION RELEASE STUD 

118-857-401 

26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L I • ;"J"<: •J J '.1 li><!l>r- \1 } \0 ~u LflflliTltJf rrltJGTlCITliSrTJ \ IJ \OOOUJ OOUJ t I nre~ 

27 

13 

20 

* 

®--11 
~10-2-2 

'0' 14 fi:~:'' ~16 /,~. 
'~1 

--~ 10-3-2 ----e ~ 0 ~-
-5 ~ -· 10-3-1 L -~~ 

12---! ---------------- 1s--® ~ I @ 

t 17 ~ 

11 8-858-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 1. #d;J] 1) ~i* (1) (8580)/ Thread trimmer mechanism (1) (8580) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/)1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S48222001 1 {~t'J!Jl. THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
2 014770622 2 7'H.>IW' 6. 357;J< ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
3 154567000 2 !J/ifo 5. 3 SPACER, 5.3 
4 150594001 1 i?'/~!17- SET SCREW COLLAR 
5 013760612 2 ~.>W5.957;J<~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95 
6 S48223001 1 1~t'J'lvJ1e·n THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY 
6-1 S48224001 1 1 ~t'J'lv; 1 ~ · THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
6-2 S48225001 1 'lv!W'l'l'11 HOLDER PLATE, SOLENOID 
6-3 S07497101 1 'lvhe"'Wi' SOLENOID JOINT 
6-4 144526001 1 ?"/W4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
6-5 014680622 1 7'H.>IW4. 377;J;" ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
6-6 S48226001 1 'lvh~""''"- LEVER, SOLENOID 
6-7 S07499001 1 'lv/{~'"''"-?t BRACKET, S-LEVER 
6-8 062710812 2 t" 0 

J4 76-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8 
6-9 S07500001 1 'lvJ{e'vJ\"-'lo7 LEVER STUD, SOLENOID 
7 062781012 2 t" 0 

J635-28X1 0 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X10 
8 S48227001 1 'lJv/1· -'l?n MAIN LEVER SET 
8-1 S48228001 1 WeT{ SUPPORT BRACKET 
8-2 S07501001 1 1~t 1W7 DRIVING ROD 
8-3 148546001 1 7"7/'l"1't"/ PLUNGER PIN 
8-4 S48229001 1 1~t 1W7H DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR 
8-5 116662003 1 if";/]"* WASHER 
8-6 062711012 1 t" 0 

J476-32X1 0 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10 
8-7 S34444021 1 'lJv/1 °-7 ~ MAIN LEVER ASSY, KNIFE 
8-8 148559100 1 J'l. RUBBER 
8-9 S23445001 1 YW?t"1''lo7 Y-DRIVING GEAR SHAFT 
8-10 014760622 1 7'fe;if'l'5.95 SET $CREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
8-11 S48230001 1 'lJv/1 • _,, 0 * SPRING, COMPRESSION 
8-12 S44123001 1 /Ill" -'l"7ifiti{1 SUPPORT PLATE, LEVER SHAFT 
8-13 062761212 2 t" 0 

J595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12 
9 S01304001 2 'l;CW 6. 35X18 SCREW, SM6.35-28X18 
10 S48231001 1 .>~:<7e • ?v:-n:-n KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASSY 
10-1 S48232001 1 .>~:<7e • ?v/n/ KNIFE DRIVING ROD 
10-2 148587001 1?<7t"7nR JOINT ASSY, R 
10-2-1 148588001 1 1<7t"711R JOINT, R 
10-2-2 141331001 1 {J'};I/7o'lJ BUS f-) 
10-3 S07514001 11<'W7Ln ROUND JOINT ASSY, L 
10-3-1 S07515001 11<'W7L ROUND JOINT, L 
10-3-2 141331001 1 {J'};I/J"'lJ BUSH 
10-4 100022005 1 t·;e5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
10-5 148592001 1 nes.95 NUT, SM5.95 
11 155559001 1 t7if"!Jo* WASHER, PLAIN 
12 141494001 2 ?<'W 71" /f'l" SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28 
13 S48233001 1 Ht1J7eo?"''o- DRIVING LEVER, TR 
14 149124001 1 ;J;"t"/tifi77/7'l"7 BOBBIN FINGER CRANK STUD 
15 100022005 1 t'le5.95 NUT, SM5.95 
16 S48234001 1 7~ooJ/I/1'-/I"* SPRING 
17 S48235001 1 7~'""'''-:<e"YII" STOPPER 
19 112751003 1 'l;CW 3. 57 SCREW, SM3.57X7 
20 100257010 1 'l;CW3. 57 SCREW, SM3.57X6 

118-858-403 

28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LL . ~l;IJ 'J 001~ {L) {~o~U) 1 1 hread tnmmer mecnamsm {L) {~o~U) 

18 
_____ _l _____ ~ 

( 18-2-1 1 

-18-1-4 
18-3 18-1-1 ,____ 18-1-5 ___________ _/ 

118-858-403 

29 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L2. -*W 1) IJ,!lf* (2) (8580)/ Thread trimmer mechanism (2) (8580) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t/t1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

18 S48236201 1 nr;r KNIFE UNIT 
18-1-1 S48238001 1 J:A;i;IW- KNIFE HOLDER 
18-1-2 S48239001 1 'l:N r ;f<f I/\ " t SPRING, PLATE 
18-1-3 100105005 1 'lt:W2.38 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4 
18-1-4 S48240001 1 f3')i?1/\-* ADJUSTING SPRING 
18-1-5 S48247001 1 'lt:W2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38X5 
18-2-1 S48242001 1 JAr" 'I" WI KNIFE BRACKET 
18-2-2 S55863001 1 H"?" MOVABLE KNIFE 
18-2-3 S55864001 1 JJ'1/\ FIXED KNIFE 
18-2-4 S55865001 1 JJ'1/\?7'/f CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE 
18-2-5 S48246001 1 ?71f/\" * SPRING 
18-2-6 155103001 1 11'/W3. 18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
18-3 062670712 4 fl\" J357 -40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

118-858-403 

30 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IVI.*~.7" l*11~ (OOOUJ 1 

31 

I enslon release mecnamsm \ OOOUJ 

24 22-2 

®b 
22-1 

(!) 

22-1-2 

22-1 

(!) 

118-858-404 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. ;%m .f. Mi* (8580)/ Tension release mechanism (8580) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t/;<1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 848311001 1 {~? 1W'lv/\' -A LEVER, A 
2 014680422 2 pt~}t'l'4.37?*'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
3 113730001 1 9':4'l"4. 37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
4 S48312001 2 {~? 1W'lvil' -B LEVER,B 
5 014680422 4 rnn;,·4.37W~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
6 113730001 2 ;·:-w·4. 37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
7 120438001 2 ~·)" '/{t. / PIN 
8 S48313001 1 {~? 1W'l/\' *A SPRING, A 
9 S48359001 1 {~? 1W'liqB SPRING, B 
10 S48314000 2 {~? 1W'l'l"?}9Ji, BUSH 
11 S08507000 1 ~. 7{ 1\ "7'1J/?' BUSH, BM0608FB 
12 S48315001 1 {~? 1WW?A SHAFT, A 
13 S48316001 1 {~? 1WW?B SHAFT, B 
14 S48317000 1 {~? 1W'l9' { BASE 
15 S48318001 1 {~? 1W'lH PLATE 
16 S48319000 1 {~?'W'l'7f\'- WIRE 
17 018681232 2 7't*" H437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12 
18 014760622 1 7'H}W5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
19 048060142 1 ~J'7'l'?3'7 C6 RETAINING RING, C6 
20 S03695001 1 nn6 WASHER, PLAIN 6 
21 S48320001 1 {~? 1W'lii/IJ/ LINK 
22 S48360001 1 {~? 1W 'lSOL'J?n SOLENOID SET 
22-1 S48351001 1 {~? 1W'lSOLn SOLENOID ASSY 
22-1-1 S34828000 1 'Jv; { ~ • ?'/'l3/ CUSHION, SOLENOID 
22-1-2 S48353001 1 7'7/'l""\'- PLUNGER 
22-2 S48354001 1 'JvJ{~ • ~')';l'r{9 SETIJNG PLATE, SOLENOID 
22-3 140647101 1 ~-~. ;fifi CORD HOLDER 
22-4 062670512 1 fi\'~357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
23 S25456001 1 7"7/'l'"\'t'/ PLUNGER PIN 
24 062680812 3 fi\'~437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 

118-858-404 

32 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"" 'I;!:JI;U-4Ul' -!:JUl) ""'11.\ -r 001," \ N . "' t I neaa wiper 1 -!:JUl) m , I;!:JI;U-4U • mecnams ' 

13 14 

~ 
= 

33 

( 

I 
I 

1--l 
I 
I • 
I • 

I 
?'K. 

19 18 

"~~ 
28~ A4~ 
~~ 27~~-~-~s~~~-
c.>-C--~ 1 I ~ I 

r~ 22 25 24 23 26 
29 30 

118-858-405 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . .;%:j:L 1 ~1* (8580-401 ,-901 )/Thread wiper mechanism (8580-401 ,-901) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY l::/;<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<1ill*iiffl> <For supply> 
S80021001 1 {~/\7{1!1~ THREAD WIPER SET 

1 S48254001 1 {~117{1~/{~'1~ THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 
1-1 S41203051 1 {~117{1~/{~. THREAD WIPER SOLENOID 
1-2 S02664051 1 {~117{Af1f THREAD WIPER SWITCH 
1-3 S02665050 1 '\{9/I?'Y1"1'l TERMINAL CONNECTOR 
2 S41206001 1 {~117{11'* SPRING, ;T-WIPER 
3 S41205001 1 t7t':IJ':t WASHER, PLAIN 
4 S25449201 1 1vl{~ • ~lJ'Y'r19 SETIING PLATE, SOLENOID 
5 062300616 3 t'\"JM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
6 140647101 1 J-~·:ttr CORD HOLDER 
7 062300616 1 t"' JM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
8 062300616 2 t". JM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
9 S33609101 11vl{~-~lJ'YH"1 SETIING PLATE, SOLENOID 
10 062681012 2 t"' J437-40X1 0 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
11 062400616 2 t'\"JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
12 026040236 2 t7t' IJ' ;t~n· H WASHER, PLAIN 4 
13 S33610101 11vJ{~'M'- SOLENOID COVER 
14 060400516 1 II"{/~ 'M4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5 
15 S48255001 1 {~117fr:i'W THREAD WIPER ROD 
16 048030342 1 ~J'7E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
17 110735002 1 t'JJ';t WASHER 
18 S48256001 1 {~J17{v/n/n THREAD WIPER CONNECT. ROD ASSY 
19 159908001 1 r:4'l'4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 
21 S48259001 1 Hll7{17/1 THREAD WIPER CRANK 
22 115156001 2 ;f;' 9/'Y!J~r/t{t" / GUIDE PIN 
23 S48260001 1 Hll7{ THREAD WIPER 
24 060660416 1 II'{/~'318-40X4 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X4 
25 025030232 1 t7tt'!J':i-f~'l3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
26 S48261001 1 'J·fi\" -7. 71['} ~ WIPER BRACKET 
27 110076002 1 :i>:l-'l'4. 76 SCREW, SM4.76 
28 S25303001 1 9"/:i-:i'35 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5 
29 105161003 1 t'T:i- WASHER, PLAIN 
30 021350106 1 1:i~t·Y~35 NUT, 1 M3.5 
32 S25456001 2 7"7/'l''\'t"/ PLUNGER PIN 
33 S41207000 1 ;;('\"-tJ'I. SPACER RUBBER 
34 S25456001 1 7'7/'l"'\'t"/ PLUNGER PIN 

118-858-405 

34 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



...... ~!i!lil*l 1~ \tlO/U-AUl • tl:JtlU) 1 UUICK reverse mecnamsm (tlO/U-AUl , tl:Jt!U) 

118-858-205 
" 1 Synchronizer 

118-858-501 

35 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. J2!:'i~f~ (8570-A01, 8580) I Quick reverse mechanism (8570-A01, 8580) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t/.><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S07385002 1 "JvN~'~·T1 SOLENOID BRACKET 
2 062781412 2 t"' J635-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X14 
3 S48152001 1 rt71'/"JvJW7~ QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY 
3-1 S48153001 1 t-'1'77'/"JvJW QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID 
3-2 154730001 1 ~.i'7E15 RETAINING RING, E15 
3-3 154731000 1 J"!.;<~"1/\"- RUBBER STOPPER 
4 062500812 3 fi\"J5X8 SCREW, PAN M5X8 
5 153245001 1 v/'r"1t"/ PIN 
6 048040342 1 ~P7E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
7 153138001 1nn. WASHER, PLAIN 6.5 
8 146105009 1 ")!;/{~ '!JJ\'- SOLENOID COVER 
9 062500602 1 fl\. J5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6 
10 S01327001 1 ")!;/{~ 'J"!. RUBBER, R-SOLENOID 
11 S01328001 1 ll7- COLLAR 
12 S48154001 1 "JvN~ • vJ\' -7~ SOLENOID LEVER ASSY 
13 115947001 1 ~-ll'* WASHER, PLAIN 6.35 
14 149094001 1 ")l;/{~-~~J\'-:i"7 STUD, S-LEVER 
15 149095001 1 ~-IJ· * WASHER, PLAIN 6 
16 S01304001 1 :iJW 6. 35X18 SCREW, SM6.35-28X18 

118-858-205 

0. itf:il:li':~t±l~f* I Synchronizer 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t/.><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S48076001 1 11~ ':iv11n4 SPEED COMMAND PLATE, 24 
2 S48077001 1 JII)']I19 PLATE, NEEDLE UPPER STOP 
3 100645003 2~'1l'* WASHER 
4 062681612 2 fi\'J437-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16 
5 J80794001 1 :i/7Qt1~-~13-9* SYNCHRONIZER, #13-9 
6 S03327000 1 :i/7Qt1~'J\""t\'/ PACKING, SYNCHRONIZER 
7 S02687201 1 'r/:ii"1H~I SUPPORT, SYNCHRONIZER 
8 062630712 2 t". J238-56X7 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X7 
9 S07885000 1 'r/:ii1H~I/\""1"'/ PACKING, S-SUPPORT 
10 113431002 1 ~-IJ· * WASHER, PLAIN 
11 062711012 1 fl\. J476-32X1 0 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10 
12 S02745001 1nn WASHER 
13 062680663 1 fl\- J437-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
14 140647101 1 J-~ "~~I CORD HOLDER 
15 062680663 1 fl\. J437-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
16 141620001 1 *'7:i19JI"7/X BALANCER 
17 062680663 1 t"' J437-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 

118-858-501 

36 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R 1 . ::J / t- IJ - Jv71' 'Y ? .A 00 1>* ( 1) 1 Gontrol box mechamsm ( 1) 

~~~~ 
218 212 

213 

~~ 

10-3 
11 '12 

~ 10-17 

~ 

118-857-502 

37 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1. :::J / 1'- D- Jv;F' ·:; '7 .A !l.!lf~ (1 )/Control box mechanism (1) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY l::/;<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
<B570ffl> <For "8570"> 

1-11 J80882001 1 1\
0 :j.Jf ZE855 PANEL, EZ-855 

<8580Fil> <For "8580"> 
1-12 J80883001 1 /\o:j.ME856 PANEL, EZ-856 

2 S34448001 2 "
0 

:tlf'l'l' r 1 PANEL SUPPORT BRACKET 
3 014680622 2 rt~>:t'l'4.377;t.-~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
10 S55538001 1 ;t.'•Y?A?~ BOXASSY 
10-1 S55539001 1 'i'/lr"'A'•Y?J. POWER SUPPLY BOX 
10-2 S48219001 1 >1/fll·/~ 1!'111? SETTING PLATE, MAIN PCB 
10-3 848220001 1 ;t.""J77.7? BOX COVER 
10-4 S47692000 2 DC7l/'E-H~ FAN MOTOR ASSY, DC 
10-5 OA5403005 6 +t"Tn4X30DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X30 
10-6 S47723201 1 ~7:-J.n TRANSFORMER ASSY 
10-6-1 S47749101 2 EZ~7/7.7° v-~ SETTING PLATE, ;TRANSFORMER 
10-7 025050236 8 t7nl":tn?5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
10-8 028050246 4 /1" :j.tt'lj':j.2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
10-9 018501236 4 rt;t." lf~5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
10-10 243186000 1 7''J'l~BU6878 BUSH, BU687B 
10-11 S09142000 1 J-~'77/7°20L CORD CLAMP, 20-L 
10-12 S43275000 4 J-~'?7/7°WS2NS CORD CLAMP, WS2NS 
10-13 S43276000 2 J-~'77/7°WS3NS CORD CLAMP, WS3NS 
10-14 S43318000 6 77/7°LW8S2.5W CLAMP, LWS8S 2.5W 
10-15 S43274000 2 T '/'l~TB-2938 BUSH, TB-2938 
10-16 S43309000 1 ;t."')y'/7~ FRAGMENT PROTECTOR NET 
10-17 008400604 12 +r7J.J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
10-18 OA5401005 5 +f"''t"7~4X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
10-19 S00554000 8 tt;J< -~6NS SUPPORT, 6NS 
10-20 OA5401006 3 fl\" J/1. :tt74X1 0 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 

'i" /lr' /EZof/1"/7~ POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY, EZ 
10-21-1-1 J02443001 1 IPMPM20CSJ060 I-POWER MODULE, :PM20CSJ060 
10-21-1-4 S47720000 1 SID20L6P45?~ DIODE ASSY, BR :20L6P45 
10-21-1-11 218469001 2 IJ/t~-7. '15A#2 FUSE 
10-21-1-13 J02727001 2 IJ/t~-7.'2A250V GLASS FUSE, 2A/250V 
10-21-1-16 S47730000 1 I PMJ-~ ·p IPM CORD, P 
10-21-1-17 S47728000 1 DC300Vi1-:j.J,p HARNESS, P DC 300V 
10-21-1-18 S47727000 1 'E-?11-:tl.P MOTOR HARNESS, P 
10-21-1-19 S47725000 1 7" /lr" /11-:j.l.P POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, P 
10-21-1-20 S47726000 1 7"/lr'/r-J.t/P GROUND WIRE, P 
10-21-1-23 221419001 2 +fl\'i!'/r3X10DB SCREW 
10-21-1-24 J03291001 1 JYESD-R-258 CORE, ESD-R-25B 
10-21-2 S47694000 1 MR-A401 01 Jn F-RESISTOR ASSY, MR-A40J101 
10-21-3 OA5400805 1 +t""tt"7~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
10-21-4 S47693000 2 l.l\o-tt4EP-12 SPACER, 4EP-12 
10-21-5 S47724000 5 l.l\ 0 

-tt7NS SPACER, 7NS 
10-21-6 229017001 4 +fl\' i!'/r4X1 ODA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
10-21-7 OA5402005 2 +t""tt'7~4X20DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X20 
10-21-8 S39819000 1 J-f-"77/7"1259 CORD CLAMP, 1259 
10-21-9 S40621000 1 EMIJYESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15 
10-22 S37059001 1 PE<-7 LABEL, PE 
10-23 021500106 4 1 ;,~t·Yr5 NUT, 1 M5 
10-24 S47719000 1 7.11° 171ff~-T SPIRAL TUBE 
10-25 S00480000 1 J-~";t.IW#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N 
10-26 218859001 211"1/?'M150 BINDER, M150 
10-27 S54785000 1 7'/'l3/J"I. CUSHION RUBBER 
10-28 S52972000 1 7"'1'l~TB-1520 BUSHING, TB-1520 
10-29 839820000 1 J-f-'77/7°1763 CORD CLAMP, 1763 
10-30 525567000 1 J-r"M?"#B CORD HOLDER, 8N 
10-31 525664000 1 J-r"M?"#G CORD HOLDER, 6N 
10-32 840621000 1 EMIJ?ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15 

118-85 7-502 

38 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1. :::J / f.. o- Jl.-;;J{ ·y 7 .A ll.!l1* (1 )/Control box mechanism (1) 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l::/J<-1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

10-33 S54629000 1 1-Ai!/ GROUND WIRE 
10-34 S54630000 1 :i)lH-1!1'\'' 311-*A HARNESS, EDGE TRIMMER CONTROL 
10-35 S54631000 1 :i)lJki'/'r'/11-*AA HARNESS A, EDGE TRIMMER POWER 
10-36 S54635000 1 :i)lJA/1-*A HARNESS, EDGE TRIMMER 
11 S38352101 2 --------------------- LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG. 
12 S38353101 2 J''/'r't7'\'J>.7 ----------------------------------
13 S10820000 1 J-"/f'Y7'\"J> LABEL, 1 OOV AC 
14 S10820001 1 j''/)"Y7'\'Jf LABEL, 200V AC 
15 S10820002 1 j'' /Y'Y7"" J> LABEL, 11 OV AC 
16 S10820003 1 j-"/)"Yj'\"J> LABEL, 220V AC 
17 S10820004 1 J'"/f'Y7'\'J> LABEL, 230V AC 
18 S10820005 1 j'' /)''J7". J> LABEL, 240V AC 
19 S10820006 1 j-'/)"Yj'\"J> LABEL, 380V AC 
20 S10820007 1 j-" /l'Y7". J> LABEL, 415V AC 
21 S10820008 1 j'' /)''J7". J> LABEL, 400V AC 

<__:_~§200V, 220YJtJ > <For "3-Phase 200V AC & 220V AC"> 
23-1 S47698001 1 j-" /'r" /SWnA 1 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A 1 
23-1-1 S47699000 1 J-'/'r'/INJ-~'A1 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;A1 
23-1-2 S38133000 1 j-' /'r' /J-~. POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
23-1-3 J02657001 1 3P:t:iSWjj:17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
23-1-4 224514001 2 t''JI/{)l INSULATION PLATE 
23-1-5 218859001 3 II' {/)l'M150 BINDER, M150 
23-1-6 S40623000 1 EM I JYTR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
23-1-7 OA4401605 1 +t"·Tn4X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16 
23-1-8 021040105 1 t'J~ 1 :i~4 NUT, 1 M4 

<.!ll-f~220YJtJ> <For "1-Phase 200V AC"> 
23-2 S47700001 1 J-'/'r'/SW?~A2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A2 
23-2-1 S47701000 1 J''/'r'/INJ-~·A2 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;A2 
23-2-2 S47595000 1 j'' /'r' /J-~. ~:i~'J POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 
23-2-3 J02657001 1 3P:t:iSWjj:17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
23-2-4 224514001 2 t''JI/{)l' INSULATION PLATE 
23-2-5 218859001 3 II' {/)l'M150 BINDER, M150 
23-2-6 S40623000 1 EMIJYTR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
23-2-7 OA4401605 1 +t""if"n4X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16 
23-2-8 021040105 1 t'J~ 1 :i~4 NUT, 1 M4 

i<.!ll-~~100YJtJ> <For Japan only> 
23-3 S47702001 1 J-'/'r'/SW?~B1 --------------
23-3-1 S51266000 1 7-'/'r'/INJ-~'BC --------------
23-3-2 S38118000 1 7'/'r'/J-~"J?N --------------
23-3-3 J02657001 1 3P:t:iSWjj: 17 --------------
23-3-4 224514001 2 t"'JI/{jt' --------------
23-3-5 218859001 3 11· {/)l'M150 --------------
23-3-6 S40623000 1 EMIJYTR-40-27 --------------
23-3-7 OA4401605 1 +t"'if'7~4X16DA --------------

123-3-8 021040105 1 t'J~1:i~ --------------

<.!ll-fa110Y, 240Y!fJ> <For "1-Phase 11 OV AC & 240V AC"> 
23-4 S47704001 1 J-'/'r'/SW?~B2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, B2 
23-4-1 S51266000 1 7-' /'r' /I NJ-~" BC POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;BC 
23-4-2 S47595000 1 j-' /'r' /J-~. ~:i~'J POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 
23-4-3 J02657001 1 3P:t:iSWjj:17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
23-4-4 224514001 2 t''JI/{jt' INSULATION PLATE 
23-4-5 218859001 3 II' {/)l"M150 BINDER, M150 
23-4-6 S40623000 1 EMIJYTR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
23-4-7 OA4401605 1 +t"'T7~4X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16 
23-4-8 021040105 1 t·J~1:i~4 NUT, 1 M4 

118-857-502 

39 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1. :::J / 1-- D- Jv* ·:; 7 .A ~f* (1)/ Control box mechanism (1) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t: :o<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

< =1§380V, 415V> <For "3-Phase 380V AC & 415V AC"> 
23-5 S47705001 1 7. /1' /SWC7~ POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C 
23-5-1 S51266000 1 7''/1'/INJ-~'BC POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;BC 
23-5-2 S38133000 1 7''/1'/J-~· POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
23-5-3 J02657001 1 3P~'lSW#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
23-5-4 224514001 2 i( 'Jl/1? INSULATION PLATE 
23-5-5 218859001 311'1/?'M150 BINDER, M150 
23-5-6 S40623000 1 EM I JJ'TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
23-5-7 OA4401605 1 +t~·~-7~4X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16 
23-5-8 021040105 1 t·1~1'lJ4 NUT, 1 M4 

< -=-~§400V f1l > <For "3-Phase 400V AC"> 
23-6 S47706000 1 7''/1"/INJ-~'F POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;F 

< ~!§230V f1l > <For "1-Phase 230V AC"> 
23-7 S47703000 1 7'/1'/INJ-~'Bl POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;B1 

t<... ~· ' <For "1-Phase 220V AC & 
= i'§ 200V, 220V .ffi 3-Phase 200V AC & 220V AC"> 

24 S38146000 1 J*7?3191-04R CONNECTOR, 3191-04R 

<lOOV, llOVftl> <For "1 OOV AC & 11 OV AC"> 
25-1 S47709100 1 ~;,.IJ:-~7/;(Bn CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, B 
25-1-1 S49474000 1 ~/IJ/~7/;(8 CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, B 
25-1-2 S47708000 1 ACINJ-~· AC IN HARNESS 

<240V, 380V, 400V, 415V#J > <For "240V AC,380V AC,400V AC & 415V AC"> 
25-2 S47710100 1 ~/IJ/~7/;(C7~ CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, C 
25-2-1 S49476000 1 ~/IJ/~7/;(C CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C 
25-2-2 S47708000 1 ACINJ-~· AC IN HARNESS 

26 018061436 4 J't;J;M6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 

<lOOV, 110Vftl> <For '~100V AC & 11 OV AC"> 
27 025060236 7 t7~'1J"*fJ'/6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

<240V, 380V, 400V, 415Vftl > <For ';240V AC,380V AC,400V AC & 415V AC"> 
28 025060236 4 t7~· IJ' *fJ'/6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

29 028060246 4 J\'*if'!J'*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

<lOOV, llOVm> <For "1 OOV AC & 11 OV AC"> 
30 021060106 3 1 'lJt'1~6 NUT, 1 M6 

< --'.~§400Vftl > <For "3-Phase 400V AC"> 
35-1 S40635001 1 /1T71M430En NOISE FILTER ASSY, 430E 
35-1-1 S40616001 1 J0'71MEMCn NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC 
35-1-2 S40624000 1 /1;("711>?11-*;(A NOISE FILTER HARNESS, A 

< !ll-~§230Vftl > <For "1-Phase 230V AC"> 
35-2 S47687001 1 J-(;('71MEZ-Fn NOIZE FILTER ASSY, EZ-F 
35-2-1 S40616001 1 J1;('71MEMCn NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC 

36 S47696000 1 HMI"/J'-;(1!/ GROUNDING WIRE, OIL PAN 
37 S47697000 1 ~77"J'-;(i!/ GROUNDING WIRE, HEAD 
39 S55537000 1 PROM8580M/n PROM MAIN ASSY, 8580 
40 228475000 1 1?171\. /~ '1. 9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9XBO 

118-857-502 

40 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1. :J / f-. Q- Jv# ·y 7 .A ll~H* (1)/ Control box mechanism (1) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY (:/.)("( NAME OF PARTS RM 
<.lll-t§230V, =t§400V.I§> <For "1-Phase 230V AC & 3-Phase 400V AC"> 

41 S47716000 1 Al\"-if4SP-12 SPACER, 4SP-12 
42 S47693000 3 AI\. -if4EP-12 SPACER, 4EP-12 
43 021400105 3 l:t~t·Yf4 NUT, 1 M4 
44 OA4402005 3 +t"'if'?~4X20DA SCREW 4X20 
45 OA4400805 2 +t"'T?~4X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 

47 S47685000 1 1 f{l)/1-.tA THREAD TRIMMER HARNESS 
101 S52401001 1 ;1;{~']{11"/EZ?~ PCB ASSY, EZ ;FOR SUPPLY 
101-1 S00480000 1 J-f';I;IW#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N 
101-2 218859001 1 Jq/?'M150 BINDER, M150 
211 S55544000 1 J.t??3191-12R1 CONNECTOR, 3191-12R1 

<!!!~§220V <For "1-Phase 220V AC 
.:::.t§200V, 220V.i§ > 3-Phase 200V AC,220V AC"> 

212 S54632000 1 'lJ!JA7"/1'"/iqAB HARNESS B, EDGE TRIMMER POWER 
<.lll-t§lOOV, 110V, 240V <For "1-Phase 1 OOV AC, 11 OV AC,240V AC 

.:::.t§380V, 400V, 415V.i§ > 3-Phase 380V AC,400V AC,415V AC"> 
213 S54633000 1 'l?~A7'/1''//1-.tAC HARNESS C, EDGE TRIMMER POWER 

<!i!lSlOOVm> <For "1-Phase 1 OOV"> 
214 S16568000 1 J.t??3191-03R1 CONNECTOR, ;3191-03R1 

< !l!la230V m > <For "1-Phase 230V AC"> 
218 S55547000 1 'l?JA7' /'r' /11-.tAD HARNESS D, EDGE TRIMMER POWER 

118-857-502 

41 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1. :J / 1-- D- JL-4' ·;; 7 .A ~1* (1 )/Control box mechanism (1) 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t:/.>1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<riUfifll> <For supply parts> 
< --'-f~200Y~IAJ#J > <For Japan only> 

H-1 S55551001 1 *"1?X17nA1-1 --------------------------

<-=-f~220Yffittlltl > <For "3-Phase 220V AC"> 
H-2 S55552001 1 it." 'IJA1'/7~A 1-2 CONTROL BOX SET, A1-2 

<; Jil_f~ 220Yt.Wl #J > <For "1-Phase 220V AC"> 
H-3 S55553001 1 ;~;··m1?nA2 CONTROL BOX SET, A2 

<lll-f~lOOY~IAJ#J > <For Japan only> 
H-4 S55554001 1 *"1?X1'/nB1 --------------------------

<lll-fallOYffittlltl > <For "1-Phase 11 OV AC"> 
H-5 S55555001 1 it." 'I7X1'/nB2 CONTROL BOX SET, B2 

< --'-f~415Yfljijttl#J > <For "3-Phase 415V AC"> 
H-6 S55556001 1 "''17n?nc1 CONTROL BOX SET, C1 

< --'-f~3sovt.nttl m > <For "3-Phase 380V AC"> 
H-7 S55557001 1 ;~;·17A'l'/nc2 CONTROL BOX SET, C2 

< J¥'i~24ovr.n ttl m > <For "1-Phase 240V AC"> 
H-8 S55558001 1 ;~;··J7A1'/7~C3 CONTROL BOX SET, C3 

< -=-f~400Vfljiji±l/tl > <For ':3-Phase 400V AC"> 
H-9 S55559001 1 it." 'I?X'l'/nE CONTROL BOX SET, E 

·. 

< !ll-f~ 23ovm ttl m > <For "1-Phase 230V AC"> 
H-10 S55560001 1 t"'I7A1'/nF CONTROL BOX SET, F 

118-857-502 

RM!IIlt:::*tlf<t~' c ~ 1 -Q gB,ll, '!:: Z:iixv tote.· t5 ;J: 9/::, i!iH&~~·~>d:gB,ll,1J<-JtJv:> t~iz ·y H::: >d:-:> c ~';!: 9 o 

When ordering parts which have an asterisk (*) in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with 
other necessary parts such as circuit boards. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 
• 

. 

42 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H2. :::J / t- t:J-Jvif' 'Y? .A001>t- {2) { I' :1- .Affl) 1 Gontrol box mecnamsm {2) {t:dge trimmer) 

A=1 ,2 (1 OOV) 

210-A 

For100V 

~-~ 
210-2-15 

118-857-502 

43 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R2. :::J / 1-- D - Jt.- # ·y 7 .A ~f* (2)/ Control box mechanism (2) 

REF.NO CODE QTY t:/)1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

(A=1) (A=1) 
210-1 S55540001 1 'l9 n,,, ·;n n EDGE TRIMMER BOX ASSV 
210-1-1 147803009 1 J/~Q-1~;!;'77A CONTROLLER BOX 
210-1-2 S55542001 1 ~ 1)"119'"1 SETTING BASE 
210-1-3 S55543001 1 79 BOX COVER 
210-1-4 S55545000 1 ;<1\"-if SPACER 
210-1-5 S39820000 1 J-~ .. ?7/7"1763 CORD CLAMP, 1763 
210-1-6 S00554000 4 if;J;" -~6NS SUPPORT, 6NS 
210-1-7 S54634000 1 ~7/;<?~ TRANSFORMER ASSV 
210-1-8 S54627000 1 'l/1'}J/j'"/if CAPACITOR, POL VESTER 
210-1-9 S54628000 1 'l/:I')J/;'"/if/\-*;< CAPACITOR HARNESS 
210-1-10 008400604 4 +~7;<J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
210-1-11 S37060001 1 7'-A<-? LABEL, GROUNDING 
210-1-12 S38352101 1 j'"/'r"f'71\"I~.4!JJ? LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG. 
210-1-13 S38353101 1 j'"/'r'f71\"Jk'J LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK JAP. 
210-1-14 S54623001 1 f/1"/SSRn PCBASSV SSR 
210-1-14-1 S20895000 1 t:r-;<"2A/250V FUSE, 2A/250V 

(A-2) !!!f~100Vm (A-2) For "1-Phase 1 OOV" 
210-2 S55541001 1 'l9J;<;j;'•J?;<n100 EDGE TRIMMER BOX ASSV 100 
210-2-1 147803009 1 J/ Hl-J~;j; ·;? ;< CONTROLLER BOX 
210-2-2 S55542001 1 ~ 1)'1'r9" 1 SETTING BASE 
210-2-3 S55543001 1 79 BOX COVER 
210-2-4 S55545000 1 ;<1\"-if SPACER 
210-2-5 S39820000 1 J-~'?7/7"1763 CORD CLAMP, 1763 
210-2-6 S00554000 4 if;!;" -~6NS SUPPORT, 6NS 
210-2-8 S54627000 1 'l/1oJJ/T'/if CAPACITOR, POL VESTER 
210-2-9 S54628000 1 'l/1oJJ/T' /itlq;< CAPACITOR HARNESS 
210-2-10 008400604 4 +~7;<J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
210-2-11 S37060001 1 7'-A<-? LABEL, GROUNDING 
210-2-13 S38353101 1 j'"/'r"f71\"I~.'J LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK JAP. 
210-2-14 S54623001 1 f/1"/SSRn PCBASSV SSR 
210-2-14-1 S20895000 1 t:r-;<'2A/250V FUSE, 2A/250V 
210-2-15 S10820000 1 j''/7'"/71\' I~ LABEL 1 OOV AC 

118-85 7-502 

RM!I'~lt:•tific' T c '-9i1B~ '§' Z:5ix.l.' tot!. 'f; ;l': 9/::, ~t.&~1l-~>J:J1M'a1.l''-~J...-:> tot ·y H: iJ:-:> T c' ;i': 9 o 
When ordering parts which have an asterisk (*) in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with 
other necessary parts such as circuit boards. 

. 

. 

44 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t: 11 . I' :t- .;;<. 001* ( 1) 1 t:age tnmmer mecnamsm ( 1) 

118-857-216 

45 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ET1. T ;1. 7. !l.!li*i (1 )/Edge trimmer mechanism (1) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/;(1" NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S56043001 1 ~Tf?~ BASEASSY 
1-1 S56044001 1 ~-;·{ BASE 
1-2 018681022 2 rt;J;" H4. 37X1 0 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10 
2 018771432 2 rt;J;"H635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14 
3 S56045001 1 f-WJ'/H? MOTOR SETTING PLATE 
4 018771432 3 J't;J;"H635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14 
5 S56046001 1 'l?J:<f-1 MOTOR, EDGE TRIMMER 
6 S07959001 4 J't;M~476-32X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.76-32X14 
7 S56047001 1 ?5/?A?~ CLANK ASSY, A 
7-1 S56048001 1 ?5/?A CLANK,A 
7-2 100064005 2 'liW3. 57 SCREW, SM3.57X8 
7-3 S03625001 1 "-Wr SPRING HOOK 
8 S56049001 1 I/~'}JD7X14 ROLLER 7X14 
9 S56050001 1 ;,·; SHAFT 
10 S56051001 1 I/~'}JD6X41 ROLLER 6X41 
11 S56052001 1 ?5:.-?sn CRANK, B 
12 S44939001 1 :.'/J'}fJ/'}J-"'l"? SHAFT 
13 S56055001 1 ";..;,:.-'J:.-n ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY 
13-1 S56056001 1 '\/'l/')/ ECCENTRIC WHEEL 
13-2 014761030 2 J'f?;j;" ~595-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10 
14 S56057000 1 :.-~'I~'\ 7 1)/?" NEEDLE BEARING 
15 S56058001 1 '\/'l/ 1)/]j ECCENTRIC COVER 
16 018680822 2 J't;J;' H4. 37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
17 S56059001 1 'J:.-?cn LINKASSY,C 
17-1 100064005 1 ;,;~*;,· 3. 57 SCREW, SM3.57X8 
18 S56061000 1 1)/?F LINK,F 
19 141262051 1 1?J/fJI\' -~ 1)'1?-;J;''} STUD 
20 S28176001 1 /\"1-tJ?- SPRING HOOK 
22 S56062001 1 /\" * SPRING 

118-857-216 

46 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t:l<:::. (')' -"' 001* \ZJ ' t:age mmm er mecnanlsm \ZJ 

118·857·216 

47 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ET2. T ;1- .A ~1~ (2)/ Edge trimmer mechanism (2) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t/.>1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

23 S56063000 2 J!Y1eT{ EDGE KNIFE SHAFT BASE 
24 S07959001 4 rf*H476-32X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.76-32X14 
25 S56064001 1 J'J.'/ 1 EDGE KNIFE SHAFT 
26 S56065001 1 .1::170'??7'?~ EDGE KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASSY 
26-1 S56066001 1 .1::170'??7" EDGE KNIFE DRIVINGARM 
26-2 018681022 1 ft;f;'J>e4.37X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10 
26-3 018680822 1 ft;J< J>e4. 37Xs BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
27 S44939001 1 :.'/ ~?IJ/?7 ° '/ 1 SHAFT 
28 S56067000 1 ::11\"-it SPACER 
29 153596001 1 it'IJ';i. WASHER 
30 S56068001 1 /\' * SPRING 
31 137768151 1 ioeil7- COLLAR 
32 014400432 1 ft?;t." ~4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X4 
33 S56069001 1 .l::lld\' -?~ EDGE KNIFE LEVER ASSY 
33-1 S56070001 1 .l::lld\'- EDGE KNIFE LEVER 
33-2 102424004 1 ;i;C;i.:i"4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X23 
34 S56071001 1 .l::le1J'Y'rH EDGE KNIFE SET PLATE 
35 018680822 2 )'f;l;' 1>04. 37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
36 S56098001 1 ;i';;C'J. EDGE KNIFE 
37 S38732001 1 :i.IW 4X6 SCREW, M4X6 

< JijJJ'-1;1] I J ft2rrm!ll > <For "Minimum trimming margin 2mm"> 
38-1 S56099001 1 ~j-{1\ FIXED EDGE KNIFE 

<;;t7:/3 /l'fB.l'l. <OPTION PARTS> 
<,;;tj\-1;1] IJ f-\;1. 5mm!ll > <For :'Minimum trimming margin 1.5mm"> . 

38-2 S56360001 1 ~j-{1\ FIXED EDGE KNIFE 

39 106640001 2 ;i;C:I.;i' 3. 18 SCREW, SM3.18 
40 S56072000 1 NH'JM'- NEEDLE PLATE COVER 
41 141542001 1 it7W3.18 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X4 
42 S56106001 1 H'JVI'' -n SCALE LEVER ASSY 
42-1 S56073001 1 111\'-e':i'f LEVER BASE 
42-2 S56074001 1 H 1)111\'- SCALE LEVER 
42-3 062710612 2 t"' ~476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 
43 141499001 1 9'/W 4. 76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
44 S29126001 1 11/IJ/ CONNECTING ROD 
45 S03540001 2 9'/oi-:i' 4. 76 SHOULDER SCREW, M4.76 
48 S56107001 1 .IPH:i?~ SCALE PLATE ASSY 
48-1 S56075001 1 ;C'fl){ :i CSALE PLATE 
48-2 S55548000 1 ;i';Jl.J,{'Y'f?~ EDGE KNIFE SWITCH ASSY 
48-2-1 S36261000 1 M'Y'fVXQ-7111\'- MICRO SWITCH, VX ;R-LEVER 
48-3 OA3301605 2 +t"Tn3X16D SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER M3X16D 
48-4 021300103 2 t-Je1:i~3 NUT, 1M3 
49 062710612 2 t"'~476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 
50 S03625001 1 1\- oi-IJ'r SPRING HOOK 
51 S56076001 1 1\';i. SPRING 
55 140647101 1 J-e • otitr CORD HOLDER 
56 062670612 1 t"' ~357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
57 S56101001 1 ill\'- COVER 
58 062670612 2 t"' ~357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
59 018680822 2 yt;t.· !1+4. 37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
61 S56077001 1 "''"'7"11-e BED PLATE 
62 106629002 2 :iJW4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37 
63 S56079001 1 Jtitl{ ') SUPPORT PLATE 
64 025770232 1 t7it'IJ';i.'f~?6.35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35 
65 062781012 1 t"'J635-28X10 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X10 
66 025080132 1 t7it'IJ' ;i.:i3?8 WASHER, PLAINS 8 
67 140518001 1 :itW7.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10 

118-857-216 

48 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:::> • ./')/1' &-t!lW€11*' t'nntea 

O l············il 

49 

Clrcun ooara m ecnan1sm 

joooooo oooooij 
0 

0 

0 ... 0600 : ...... ····II . 0 0 

118-857-518 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. 7° 1) / 1- ~~.&l'l.!lifi I Printed circuit board mechanism 

REF.NO CODE OTY t::/)1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<tiU;';F!l > <For supply> 
855550001 1 H~'it"·;,:,~nn PCB EDGE TRIMMER ASSY 

. 

1-1 S08047000 1 BIBICSI-3052Y REGULATOR, :SI3052V 
1-2 J02637001 1 SITR2SB1020 TRANSISTOR, :2SB1020 
1-3 S46455000 10 FETFK10KM-10 TRANSITOR, FET :FK10KM-10 
1-4 S38155000 5 MOSFET2SK1306 TRANSISTOR, FET :2SK1306 
1-5 838200000 1 MOSFET2SK1938 TRANSISTOR, :2SK1938 
1-6 S47668000 1 SIDPA905C6 DIODE, AR :PA905C6 
1-7 847669000 1 DBRD5SB20 DIODE, BR :D5SB20 
1-8 S47680000 1 GFUSESA GLASS FUSE, 8A 
1-10 S38161000 1 it-~;<H~ THERMISTOR ASSY 
1-11 OA4301005 24 +hTn3X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10 
1-12 021300206 1 2;,~t·Y~3 NUT, 2M3 
1-13 028030246 1 "- tit·tn2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
1-14 025030136 1 t;;nn;.-373 WASHER, PLAINS 3 

' 

118-857-518 

50 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 . :ut!'I'ZiA.., 'Y T00 11ft 1 UUICK reverse swncn mecan1sm 

_r-~-----------~ 
2~ / ~..___,...__. 

)( c----
// -~ . 1-5 

I 1-5-1 , 

I 1-s 1-1 1-4 

1 8 

51 

3-1 

3-2 

118-857-508 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T. til:!lliA 1 ·:; 7-ll.!li* I Quick reverse switch mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/.X1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S49438001 1 R7'7f~I-9-nB REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY, B 
1-1 S34280001 1 RA11fltifi REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET 
1-2 S34281000 1 RA1'/W1 REVERSE SWITCH BASE 
1-3 S32904000 1 7'7f~I-9- ACTUATOR 
1-4 S32905000 1 RM'/fll' t SPRING, R-SWITCH 
1-5 S49439000 1 RA11f7~B REVERSE SWITCH ASSY, B 
1-5-1 S32907000 1 7{7QA{'/f MICRO SWITCH 
1-6 060300606 1/I'{/~'3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 
2 062710612 2 :f''\- J476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 

< 8570' 8580-301 ffl > <For "8570,8580-301 "> 
3-1 140647101 1 ]-~- ;fifi CORD HOLDER 

< 8580-401 '-901 ffl > <For "8580-401 ,-901 "> 
3-2 142268001 1 J- ~' ;fifiL CORD HOLDER, L 

4 062670612 1 T"' J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
8 836382000 1 Jt7912P CONNECTOR, 12P 

118-857-508 

52 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u. t-5'001;t- 1 Motor mecnan1sm 

-~-

118-857(137-631) 
V. ;h;"\-00~ I Safety cover 

Jl 

118-857(137-631) 

53 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U. -'E- 1t ~f* I Motor mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY ~/;<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 J80811001 1 EZE-:il240V/400W MOTOR ASSY, EZ 240V/400W 
1-2 --------------- 1 rHniNV ROTOR ASSY, INV 
1-3 076202801 2 9<'l" 7~'r6202ZZ BALL BEARING, 6202ZZ 
1-4 --------------- 1 S<{t/niNV#2 STATOR ASSY, INV-#2 
1-5 --------------- 1 'E-97" 7'r'Y ~ I NV #3M MOTOR BRACKET, INV-#3M 
1-6 --------------- 1 'E-97" 7'r'Y ~ I NV#3E MOTOR BRACKET, INV-#3E 
1-7 203684001 1 t~?03X27.5X34.9 WASHER, WAVE M 0.3X27.5X34.9 
1-8 J02537001 4 6n7~"7~5X110DB BOLT, HEX (S/P WASHER) M5X110 
1-9 --------------- 1 'E-9$1/\" /I NV NAME PLATE, MOTOR-INV 
1-10 J02525001 1 'E-97l'/ I NV MOTOR FAN, INV 
1-11 014500632 1 l't7*" ~M5X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X6 
1-12 J02281001 1 7o -IJQl 05 PULLEY, 0105 
1-13 216205000 1 11/'r" 'Y{-4X13#2 KEY, 4X13#2 
1-14 028100246 1 "':Wn"*2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
1-15 J02493001 1 3'l.:tt·Y~Ml OXl. 0 NUT, 3 M10X1.0 
1-16 J03457001 4 fl\. Jl!'Y~5X20DC SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X20 
1-17 J02989001 4 n7-D5. 1XT0.6XL9 COLLAR, D51XT0.6XL9 
1-18 J02991001 4 ;i;"~'l/J"AINV RUBBER CUSHION, INV 
1-19 J02990001 1 'E-9r-xJ-~ • n GROUND WIRE ASSY, MOTOR 
1-20 229017001 2 +t" 't·Y~4Xl ODA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 

.; 

118-857 (137-631) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~/;<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 J02513001 1 'E-9M"-INV MOTOR COVER, INV 
2 OA4401605 3 +t"·~-7~4X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16 
3 J02515001 1 '\'I~~;/]11"-INV BELTCOVER ASSY, INV 
4 224508001 1 +t" "l!'n4X1 ODC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 
5 217071001 1 +t" "l!'Y~4X18DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X18 
6 J02516001 1 ". HSnll" -I NV BELTCOVER, SUB INV 
7 224508001 2 +fl\'l!1~4XlODC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 
8 J02293001 1 .:tt';I;J"7" FINGER PROTECTION BAR 
9 224508001 1 +t"' itn4Xl ODC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 
10 J00351001 1 '\" ~~~IIX"l4" ~'l7" 2 BELT HOLDER, 2 
11 224508001 1 +t". i!'Y~4Xl ODC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10 

118-857 (137-631) 

54 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w . lfllllllllli' •:;? .A. 001~ 1 control box mecnan1sm 

17 

13-1-1 
13-1-2--r 

16 

118-857(137-631) 

55 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W. iliU1iEO>F "J '7 .A ~f* I Control box mechanism (Motor) 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~ :n<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 J00107001 1 MD806:Jj'fj"{#2 BASE, MD806#2 
2 J02517001 1 t'/9.9X116 PIN, 9.9X116 
3 J03275001 1 L:il' J!;Ji M 1 07~-V BOLT ASSY, LM10-V 
4 021100206 1 2'l:Jt'/~ 10 NUT, 2 M10 
5 025100236 2 t'W:il" *f:J'/1 o WASHER, PLAIN M 10 
6 028100246 1 l\'*<t':il'*2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 
7 J03410001 1 EZ'E-WJ'I'r1J 5I SETTING PLATE, EZ-MOTOR 
8 062401063 1 t". :l4X1 0 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
9 028040245 1 J\"*<t"i02-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
10 025040173 1 t7<t':il'*'l3'/4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
11 --------------- 1 EZ63J.:I{II"/'E-J! NAME PLATE, EZ631 
12 002401006 1 t". :l4X1 0 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
13 J80814001 1 7~:l~l:'/~EZ-7 TREADLE UNIT, EZ 
13-1 J03419001 1 7~:l~I\"-X7~EZ-7 TREADLE BASE ASSY, EZ 
13-1-1 J00649001 1 to\'I\'*12.6X86 SPRING, EXTENSION 12.6X86 
13-1-2 J01935001 1 *'l' ')lq28. 8X30 SPRING, TWIST 28.8X30 
13-2 JB0813001 1 PS-\'11'/EZn PS-PCB ASSY, EZ 
13-3 J02130001 3 <?-" ?03X4. 3X8 RING, 03X4.3X8 
13-4 037401015 3 Vtl\' 51'/t. /4X1 0 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M4X10 
14 J03417001 1 7'-;n-~·n GROUND WIRE ASSY 
15 229017001 1 +tl\"-lt/~4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10 
16 J03411001 1 EZ7~:lH 1J'I'r{J! SETTIMG PLATE, EZ-TREADLE 
17 J00353001 3 +t"' -I!'/~5X14DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14 
18 OA5501005 1 +t"'<f'7~5X10DB SCREW, PAN (8/P WASHER) M5X10 
19 J02036001 1 j'fr:l-~ 'T'I'l/7'V BUSHING, V CORD 

118-857 (137-631) 

-'E- 71illiffo;!f.l ::l- I'" I For sup I motor unit code 
~I*J!f.l 137-631-955-01 
For except Japan (fotr i±l!f.l) 137-631-955-71 

56 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl.. 1'TJ~~rn!001~ (;;f./:..-' 3 /j;lldO) 1 Attacnment set (Uption parts) 

"::t/:/3/llf!,jj,/QPTION PARTS" 
< 8580/ll/ For "8580" > 

r 

50 

~----1_---~ 
50-2-1 

= 

10--- 50-1-4 
50-3 50-1-1 '--50-1-5 

\...-------- _..) 

118-858-940 
Y1 . ~littW.:r....t-7-1!-:; 1-- DOi* (•1±\m) I Presser foot lifting solenoid set (8580-901) 

118-858-943 

57 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X.11~~ii'~fift (::t7'~ OJ /IJ'B£) I Attachment set (Option parts) 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t:/.:<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S50114001 1 tlfi;J;'"o)'l'"? PRESSER BAR, U 
2-1 S50115001 1 tlfW?JtM PRESSER BAR TIP, A 
2-2 S50116001 1 tifr;J;" ?Jt'I'B PRESSER BAR TIP, B 

3 S80017101 1 r 1"\'J~o·J?v/\" -itJ~ DIAL LOCK LEVER SET 
3-1 S39829101 1 9 • fl'i>D1?vl\ ·- DIAL LOCK LEVER 
3-2 S39830101 1 r 1"\'J~o·J?v/\ • -1\ • * SPRING 
3-3 S50098001 1 H 1J1H"tt'/ POSITINING PIN 
3-4 S50099001 1 t?1Jf3?i?1:W ADJUSTING SCREW 
3-5 108549001 1 01)/?" ORING 

<8580RJ::r 7 :/"" / > <Option parts for 8580> 
50 S51419201 1 nr1~T KNIFE UNIT, T 
50-1-1 S48238001 1 tX;J;JW- KNIFE HOLDER 
50-1-2 S48239001 1 'l$'1~tifi/\"* SPRING, LOWER THREAD PRESSER 
50-1-3 100105005 1 'ltW2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4 
50-1-4 S48240001 1 f3?i?1J\"* ADJUSTING SPRING 
50-1-5 S48247001 1 'ltW2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38X5 
50-2-1 S48242001 1 .iXeT119 KNIFE BRACKET 
50-2-2 S55866001 1 1~"'}/\T <~c-15-T> MOVEABLE KNIFE, T <Marked in "T"> 
50-2-3 S55864001 1 J71/\ FIXED KNIFE 
50-2-4 S55865001 1 J7111?7"Jf CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE 
50-2-5 S48246001 1 ?7·mq SPRING, CLUTCH 
50-2-6 155103001 1 9'"/f'l"3. 18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
50-3 062670712 4 t". J357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

; 

' 
118-858-940 

Y1. ~~j:fjliJ:/t t ·:; I- ~fift (~t±!ffl) I Presser foot lifting solenoid set (8580-901) 

REF.NO CODE QTY t::/.:<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 183962151 1 7- :.-;, • tJtr t·; e4 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 4 
1-1 S42197051 1 tJtrr?'":JvJ1e ·7~ P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID ASSY 
1-2 S42198051 1 tltrr?-" o·w n PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY 
1-3 842199051 1 t<tri'?'"v/\"-n P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY 
1-4 S41955051 1 o·Je ··;r7?~ ROD JOINT ASSY 
1-5 S42200051 4UW WOOD SCREW 
2 S47686000 1 7"/'l"f~??-11'-*X RELAY HARNESS 

118-858-943 

58 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



YZ. "ii!ll!tt'f'..L.J:.7001:1ft l tsotsu ;;r ./ Y 3 /SJlllfiJ 1 t-'resser rom 11111ng s01en01a sei(tsotsu upr1on pariS) 

1-9 1·8 

118·858·943 

59 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y2. 'lll:Jlli¥f!IJ:.7'iz ·:; f-r.!lfil\ (8580 :t7":/3 /llll~) I Presser foot lifting solenoid set (85800ption parts) 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l:/x1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

< 00 1"1 :1z: fl'~ Ill > <For Japan only> 
1 183969001 1 7"/'l"tifiitYI-lT --------------
1-1 183961151 1 7""/'l"tifiitYI-T --------------
1-1-1 S42963051 1 t~rr1"1vl1i-"7~ P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID ASSY 

<fntri±l!ll> <For export> 
1 183967001 1 -------------- P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 1 D 
1-1 183962151 1 -------------- P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 4 
1-1-1 S42197051 1 -------------- P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID ASSY 

1-1-2 S42198051 1 tifrrnl'wn PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY 
1-1-3 S42199051 1 t~rr1"vll· -n P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY 
1-1-4 S41955051 1 Q'/1-"'Y'\'"77~ ROD JOINT ASSY 
1-1-5 S42200051 4UW WOOD SCREW 
1-2 S02595101 1 tifrrY 'J/7 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK 
1-3 146367001 1 ;J<M5.95 BOLT, SM5.95 
1-4 S02596001 1 :1-'l"l)ll" * SPRING, TWIST 
1-7 S16250001 1 tif71":t'l;J;" ?n KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR ASSY 
1-8 154347001 1 tif"rY vii·_,,.* SPRING 
1-9 S31010001 1 ~-/'l"76.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
1-10 S07015001 1 7" -771)17" CLIP 

< OOIAJFti V' <'5 ;;z 1' ·:; 7-11 > <For Japan only> 
1 183970001 1 7"/'l":tiflitYI-lS --------------
1-1 183961151 1 7 .. /'l .. tifli!'JI-T --------------
1-1-1 S42963051 1 :t~rl'1"1v1Wn --------------
1-1-2 S42198051 1 t~rr1"Q"YI-"7~ --------------
1-1-3 S42199051 1 :t~rr1"vll" -n --------------
1-1-4 S41955051 1 Q"JI- "•t\'. 77~ --------------
1-1-5 S42200051 4t7W --------------
1-2 S02595101 1 :t~rr1" 1J/7 --------------
1-3 146367001 1 ;J<M5. 95 --------------
1-4 S02596001 1 :l-'l" 1)11":1- --------------
1-5 S07045009 1 tit .. M"Ytn --------------
1-5-1 142026003 1 tif"A17H7'l"7 --------------
1-5-2 142027001 1 t~"A17H7'l"7?1 --------------
1-5-3 100463001 1 :IJ7;J;"M7.94 --------,------

1-5-4 114967001 1 t~?7:<!-"YII" --------------
' 1-5-5 110087001 1 ;J;"Jfl-5. 95 --------------

1-5-6 S07027001 1 t~· Af'YH'J'YH~ --------------
1-5-7 062401006 4 ti\"J4X10 --------------
1-5-8 025040233 4 t':WI(:I-f~'74 --------------
1-5-9 028040243 4 11":1-if"IJ":I-2-4 --------------
1-5-10 021400164 4 t'/1-1 'l~4 --------------
1-5-11 S07030009 1 M'YfJ-1-. n --------------
1-5-11-1 S07031009 1 7'JI-:<1'Yf7~ --------------
1-5-11-1-1 S07032009 1 l'JI-M'Yf --------------
1-5-11-2 146046000 2 t{Q/J:I-?~ --------------
1-5-11-3 146194000 1 t{Q/J:I-7~- --------------
1-5-12 149799000 1 H7'Y7"S --------------
1-6 034422503 4 +if7H:I-'l" 4. 1X25 --------------
1-7 S16250001 1 t~7Y1W?7~ --------------
1-8 154347001 1 t~"f'r"vll"-11":1- --------------
1-9 S31010001 1 ~-/'l"76.35 --------------
1-10 S07015001 1 T -'Y71J'Y7" --------------

<~J.mgB~> <Common parts> 
2 847686000 1 7-~;,·t~oj1{11-fA RELAY HARNESS 

118-858-943 

60 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z. 1'1"milililOOl* 1 Accessories 

9 

~ 

I 

'----

61 

4 
~ 5-2 

~ 

7-1 _j,.-- 5·3-s I 

~'l ~~-' ! 

~6 : ~ ~ I 
~I s.L s14j 

\... ---

------

29 

32 31 

~ 
< i±loll!l I According to destination > 

<Oi 
@---20 

33----eJ !-202 

8580-901 Ill I For " 8580-901 " > <8570/ll 
< -- -.. /For" 8570 "> 

! j I 43 

~ 
7·2--j 7·2-1 1 

13-2 ~ l7·2-2 __ _; 

~ -a-=-,.,., 
'j-204 

~203 

t=}-20 
®-21 

··r 
~ 
! : L22 
i I ::>24 

118-857-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. 1i ~.fl.ll.!l1~ I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t::/;<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

2 159158051 2;J;T/ BOBBIN 
3-1 142443001 1 *~'<'7'll. 9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52 
3-2 118837001 1 *'l'<'7'l3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70 
3-3 S17774001 1 W'<'7'l4. 7X250 SCREW DRIVER, 4.7X250 
3-4 S08170001 1 Z70W<'7'l SCREW DRIVER, Z-TYPE 
4-4 S48250470 1 <'l/11')1965?< NEEDLE ASSY, NM70 
4-5 S48250475 1 <'l/11')1965?< NEEDLE ASSY, NM75 
4-6 S48250480 1 ~'l/11')1965?~ NEEDLE ASSY, NM80 

<§IP'J!11> <For Japan only> 
5-2 143882001 2 ~7Tt/'l' ------------

<r.ti8:l!ll> <For except Japan> 
5-3 S80028101 1 711"-t:-;,·n RUBBER & HINGE ASSY 
5-3-1 143882001 2 ~77"t/'l" HEAD HINGE 
5-3-2 143910009 2 ~77"t/'l"71J"A RUBBER CUSHION 
5-3-3 S55367101 2 ~7T'l'\'J"A HEAD CUSHION 
5-3-4 S55367102 2 ~77"'l'\'J"A HEAD CUSHION 
5-3-5 109714000 4?'1'" NAIL 

6 S55663001 1 HM/77~ OIL TANK ASSY 

< 8570, 8580 301. 401> <For "8570 & 8580-301,-401 > 
7-1 S09634000 1 tlf'i'lr":t'l;l;"'} LIFTER COMPL YIG BAR, ;KNEE 

<8580-901> <For "8580-901 > 
7-2 S16250001 1 tlt"J'1"N•·7n KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR ASSY 
7-2-1 S16251001 1 :tltiJ'Ir'T 7 COMPLYING BAR 
7-2-2 S00149001 1 7" -'J BOOTS 
8 S07015001 1 7" -'J71)'J7" CLIP 

9 112525000 1 'lJ'}'l'/77'*'1~ MAGNET 
11 S02763402 1 1Hlj'Jl"17~2DR COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DR 
11-1 S51283001 2 71lt"7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
11-2 150182000 2 7.7" -I~?'J~ SPOOL MAT 
11-3 S51282001 2 7.7" -M'J'l3/ SPOOL CUSHION 
11-4 S02777001 1 ii"17"D*'l'~·J~B PIPE (D) & SCREW SET, B 
11-4-1 150206002 1 t1nn16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
11-4-2 S38648001 1 6Mt·J~U5/8 NUT, U5/8-28 
11-4-3 150174000 1 J7M1'·n· COLUMN CAP 
11-4-4 S01005000 2 HJ!j'J' A RUBBER WASHER 
11-4-5 S02747101 1 H1J111"* SPRING 
11-5 S40640001 1 J7M"17"H'J7"'Jt COLUMN PIPE W/CAP 
11-5-1 150174000 1 J7M1'17" COLUMN CAP 
11-6 156112003 1 J7M"17"D COLUMN PIPE, D 
11-7 150173003 1 J7A'l"31/~ COLUMN JOINT 
11-8 S21798001 2 7.7" -M'l"~·J~ SPOOL & SCREW SET 
11-8-1 150179002 2 7.7" -JW7B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
11-8-2 028050246 2 '"'*if";/}' *2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
11-8-3 021500106 2 1 'lJt'J~5 NUT, 1 M5 
11-9 S02778002 1 7.7" -J~;t.JW -2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
11-10 S02786002 1 'J.I.iJ~ '/\/;/}" -7~2 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2 
11-10-1 S02787002 1 7.1/J~ 'II/;/}" -2 THREAD HANGER, 2 
11-10-2 150183000 2 H1J111/1J' -?'1 THREAD HANGER BASE 
11-10-3 142990001 2 7.1/W'l" 'J'lJ THREAD BUSH 
11-11 S40641001 1 7.7" -IW7*'l'~·J~A SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A 
11-11-1 021500106 4 1 'lJt'J~5 NUT, 1 M5 
11-11-2 062501406 1 t'I"J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
11-11-3 062503506 1 t'~' JM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35 
11-11-4 062501406 2 t'I"J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
11-11-5 026050136 2 t7if";/)'*J;/J"jl5 WASHER, PLAINS 5 

118-857-910 
1t!iiO.il.O)aJl*IIH;I:'$£:~9 '5 Z. <:: tJ<ji, ~~ * 9 o I The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

62 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. f;t~£~1* I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

12-1 142002001 1 6M;J;"<']J.II"t2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 
12-2 154125001 1 6iJ7;j;"<'J;!.JI"tz.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 
12-3 142721001 1 6iJ7;j;"<');!.JI"f3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 
12-4 118064001 1 6iJ7;j;'<'];!.JI"t4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4 
13-1 100887001 1 ;!.JI"t8X9 WRENCH, 8X9 

<8580FF.I> <For "8580"> 
13-2 107780001 1 ;!.JI"t10X12 WRENCH, 10X12 

15 S48093001 11\"J~~!JJI--7~ BELT COVER ASSY 
15-1 S48094001 11\')~~!JII'- BELT COVER 
15-4 147854009 1 "·~~~!JJI·-o BELT COVER, D 
15-5 S37263001 1 "-~~~!JJI· -D7~L LID, L ;B-COVER (D) 
15-6 100666002 2 ?H7*:t. 5. 5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 
15-7 025750132 2 t7~·n·*;,31J5.56 WASHER, PLAINS 5.56 

<fn\t±lffl> <For export> 
16 S35732021 1------ HEAD COVER 

17 S48095110 1 1~?H7~ BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 
17-1 145446003 2 1H'3<'J:t~7 DISC, TENSION 
17-2 100401001 1 1 H'3<'Jyll • f TENSION SPRING 
17-3 117969001 1 1~?f:t"7<'J'rlll')l\"f SPRING 
17-4 S4B096001 1 1~?fy"? SHAFT, B-WINDER 
17-5 100366002 1 ?l~t7~Jfy" 4. 37X5 SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5 
17-6 100656002 1 ;J;"t"/~ifl BOBBIN PRESSER 
17-7 100657001 1 :tJf:t"3. 18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X14 
17-8 100659001 1 ;";_,fy"3. 18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 
17-9 100662001 1 1~?t7J~'M7:-r ·' STOPPER, B-WINDER WHEEL 
17-10 S39086001 1 fi\"~357-40X3.5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5 
18 100666002 2 ?l~'E?f:t" 5. 5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 
19 133740006 4 n7**·~~~6x7o BOLT, SQUARE M6X70 
20 S53185000 4 ?"Y:t3/~.!. CUSHION RUBBER 
21 S53186000 4 *' <'Jy/J"!. DAMPER RUBBER 
22 025060336 4 t7if'n"H"16 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
24 021060106 8 1 :t~t·Y~6 NUT, 1 M6 
26 S56080001 1 7"7'1'r"-:t"D TIMING GAUGE D 

<::t7~'3/> <OPTION PARTS> 
27 133797101 1 11/'r'Yn:-7~ CONNECTING ROD ASSY, L=210 
27-1 119710001 1 11:-n:- n CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
27-1-1 119711001 2 11/IJ/ CONNECTING ROD 
27-1-2 021060106 2 1 y~t':JI-6 NUT, 1 M6 
27-1-3 119101001 1 11/IM"f CONNECTING ROD CLAMP 
27-1-4 017841606 1 61J7;J;"H7.94-18 BOLT, SM7.94-18 
27-1-5 133643006 1 6Mt'Y~ 7. 94-18 NUT, SM7.94-18 
27-2 133792101 2 y"31/~?~ JOINTASSY 
27-2-1 133793001 2 ;.~·w STUD 
27-2-2 133794001 2 ;j;/~1 BODY 
27-2-3 133795001 2 1)/7" RING 
27-2-4 021060106 2 1:t~t·n6 NUT, 1 M6 
27-2-5 028060243 2 Jl"fif"IJ" f2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

29 S18707144 1 V". 1~ ~MYD BELT, VM ;WHITE 

<fn\t±l#l> <For export> 
30 S48285001 1 ;fifiJI • f (jl'J5) SPRING, COMPRESSION (Yellow) 

1t ~.il. 0) amBH;t '!<til': "9 .Q ;: C. tl tiJ 'J ;!; "9 o I The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
63 

RM 

118-857-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z.1i~£~f;fi I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE QTY t::.-x1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

31 158581000 1 J-~' Mj' #24 CORD HOLDER. 24N 
32 032461606 1 +"i'l~t7*'l"4.5X16 WOOD SCREW. ROUND M4.5X16 

<1:tf0Jffi> <According to destination> 
33 S57940001 1 Jill*' ?1~111· THREAD GUIDE 

< 8570-A01, 8580-901.ffi > <For "8570-A01 ,8580-901 "> 
40 S47686000 1 'T" /'l" f J ?'r111-*X RELAY HARNESS 

<8570FIJ > <For "8570"> 
43 S48203001 1 ??7-/il<'?'lll" * SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 

<:t7::,3:..-> <Option parts> 
<8570F!l > <For "8570"> 

51 S56081001 1 JJ'?~8570 CORE8570 
51-1 S40623000 4 EM I JJ'TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
51-2 S40622000 2 EMIJrESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25 
51-3 S40621000 4 EMIJrESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15 
51-4 OA5401605 4 +t~·~·?~4X16DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16 
51-5 021400205 4 2'lJt"Y~4 NUT, 2 M4 

<8580.ffi > <For 118580"> 
51 S56082001 1 Jl?~8580 CORE8580 
51-1 S40623000 4 EM I JJ'TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
51-2 S40622000 2 EMIJlESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25 
51-3 S40621000 5 EMIJrESD-SR-15 EMI ((ORE, ESD-SR-15 
51-4 OA5401605 4 +t~·~-?~4X16DB SCR~W, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16 
51-5 021400205 4 2:iJt"Y~4 NUT,'2 M4 

201 115018001 4 IJ/'l3'}J" A CUSHION RUBBER 
202 S31713001 4 +-"i'l~t7*'l' 4. 8X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.8X32 
203 552907000 2 J-~'ii<JW'#10 CORD HOLDER, 10N • 
204 031411304 2 "i'l~t?*:i"4. 1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X13 
205 200190001 1 XJ-·n· I~ STAP.LE 
207 S09021100 1 ?"')X GREASE 
208 S56102001 1 Jl?~ CORE 
208-1 S40623000 1 EM I JJ'TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27 
208-2 OA5401605 1 +t~·~-?~4X16DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16 
208-3 021400205 1 2:iJt"Y~4 NUT, 2 M4 

118-857-91 0 
1-f"J\I!i.ii,O)a}j;i!!Hi'ttieT .Q 2:.1:: tl(f; ~) :t T" I The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

64 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• EPC])llfl,\l,l;t, ~lJllll.llo"t'9o /The • symbol is for standard parts .. 

!Jj~ 
I Zigzag ~'1&1 Needle plate ;zs 'J i\11 1 Feed dog Jill I~ I Presser foot assy A 1- ':J It I Stopper 

width 

7.5mm 556085-001 556097-001 556093-001 556363-000 
(J&Ij\1;)) 'J ft (.\1\t!l I Black color) 
/Minimum 
trimming 
margin ,E.. 37.6 ern 2mm) 

• 0 1.7 

lr 
~~~ 12.551 m ~-'-e }22 ~95 ~~··1 @) vv 

ID ~ ;(ff 
29.5 

RA ~ • • 7.7sf 
8mm 548073-000 

(Jill]\1;)) '.1ft -II-
6. 

;;t;t;.. 3 ;.-/Option G:s's 9.5 

/Minimum 
5.1 

1.15 (st!J/ White color) 
trimming 

1+0 
085~~ 

margin 
5.1 ern 1.5mm) (9.6) 

4.5mm • 556084-001 • 556096-001 • 556091-001 •556362-000 
(lii1]\1;)J'.)ft (AI\ t!J/ Black color) 
/Minimum 
trimming 
margin 

~ 34.7 

~ rn 
2mm) 

C! 
17 

lr 
~~ 12.551 tl r~D~ 2 ~65 ltlai..-

@) "" v..t ... • ~~ 
~ 29.5 
~ 0 

1.1sT 1 .. 
5mm 556039-000 

(ftl]\1;)) '.1ft 
6.05 

;;t:1:/ 3 :.-/Option -II- "- 6.5 

/Minimum 5.1 13.55 
(st!J/ White color) 1.15 

trimming 115~ 085~~ 
margin g rn 
1.5mm) (6.6) 

2.5mm 556083-001 556095-001 556086-001 556361-000 
(fii]\1;)) '.1ft (AI\ t!J/ Black color) 
/Minimum 
trimming 
margin 8.1 

32.7 

~ rn 
2mm) 

B • 17 
;]~ 

12.551 ~ r~U222 LdT" ~~ ..... @) 
~ ~ Ul 29.5 

~ 0 • 1.1sT 1 .. 
3mm 556040-000 

(liil]\1;)) '.1ft -II- G":ss 
6 ;;t;t;.. 3 ;.-/Option 

/Minimum 5.1 1.15 
4.5 (st!J/ White color) 

trimming 
u5t] 

085~~ 
margin g rn 
1.5mm) (4.-6) 

118-857-Ga 

65 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. 'g'.gj-7 "Jv I Warning labels 

A CAUTION 

(±) 

ii 
<l. ... nemOH .Q. ATEHCION -- "---~--- --·-~=:-

118-857-050 

61,:8 I Name of parts 

Label, elec. shock 4 lang. 

Label, operation Eng. 

')-=/!/""'?-? 
Mark, injury 

7-7."'?-? 
Label, grounding 

:::J ':J;;t/5-"Jv 
Label, high temp. 

8ize(mm) 

40 X 64 

35 X 118 

40 X64 

40 X64 

L=16 
R=0.8 

<P12 

72 X 59 

Code 

838353-101 

838352-101 

838350-001 

838349-001 

836924-001 

837060-001 

838351-001 

66 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO pagE CODE REF.NO pagE CODE REF.NO pag CODE REF.NO pagE 
002401006 12 56 021040105 23-4-8 39 060660416 24 34 076202856 1-6 4 
004082512 3 8 021040105 23-5-8 40 060660512 49-5 14 081001670 18 10 
008400604 10-17 38 021060106 30 40 060670612 2 22 081003670 34 18 
008400604 210-1-10 44 021060106 24 63 060670812 29 18 081004070 13 10 
008400604 210-2-10 44 021060106 27-1-2 63 060680712 1-11 8 081005070 27 4 
012500536 1-4-6 8 021060106 27-2-4 63 060680712 3 22 081007070 1-1-11 24 
012500536 9 12 021100206 4 56 062300616 5 34 081007070 1-2-11 24 
012500536 11 12 021300103 48-4 48 062300616 7 34 081007070 1-3-9 24 
012500536 19 12 021300206 1-12 50 062300616 8 34 081014670 5 22 
012500536 22 12 021350106 30 34 062300812 5-4 8 081014870 7-1-5 26 
013679412 2 26 021400105 43 41 062351216 15 10 081014870 7-2-5 26 
013760610 4 18 021400164 1-5-10 60 062400612 1-17 8 OA3301605 48-3 48 
013760610 9 18 021400205 51-5 64 062400616 11 34 OA4301005 1-11 50 
013760610 14 18 021400205 51-5 64 062401006 1-5-7 60 OA4400805 45 41 
013760610 16 18 021400205 208-3 64 062401063 8 56 OA4401605 23-1-7 39 
013760610 24 18 021500106 10-23 38 062500602 pg 36 OA4401605 23-2-7 39 
013760610 27 18 021500106 11-8-3 62 062500812 P4 36 OA4401605 23-3-7 39 
013760612 5 28 021500106 11-11-1 62 062501216 1-5 8 OA4401605 23-4-7 39 
014400432 32 48 025030136 1-14 50 062501406 11-11-2 62 OA4401605 23-5-7 40 
014500632 U1-11 54 025030232 25 34 062501406 11-11-4 62 OA4401605 V2 54 
014680422 1-4-9 8 025040173 10 56 062503506 11-11-3 62 OA4402005 44 41 
014680422 1-8 8 025040233 1-5-8 60 062630712 23 18 OA5400805 10-21-3 38 
014680422 2 32 025050236 10-7 38 062630712 08 36 OA5401005 10-18 38 
014680422 5 32 025060236 27 40 062670512 22-4 32 OA5401006 10-20 38 
014680622 6 26 025060236 28 40 062670612 1-4-11 8 OA5401605 51-4 64 
014680622 6-5 28 025060336 22 63 062670612 7 22 OA5401605 51-4 64 
014680622 3 38 025080132 66 48 062670612 12-4 22 OA5401605 208-2 64 
014710522 28 4 025100132 7 12 062670612 17 22 OA5402005 10-21-7 38 
014760622 44 14 025100132 27 12 062670612 56 48 OA5403005 10-5 38 
014760622 8-10 28 025100236 5 56 062670612 58 48 OA5501005 18 56 
014760622 18 32 025710232 24 2 062670612 4 52 100022004 1-1-7 24 
014761030 40-3 14 025750132 15-7 63 062670712 18-3 30 100022004 1-2-7 24 
014761030 13-2 46 025770232 9-7 2 062670712 X50-3 58 100022005 10-4 28 
014770622 1-5 4 025770232 64 48 062670812 29 12 100022005 15 28 
014770622 2-3 4 026040236 12 34 062670812 13 22 100064005 7-2 46 
014770622 3-3 4 026050136 11-11-5 62 062680612 54 14 100064005 17-1 46 
014770622 4-1 4 028030246 1-13 50 062680663 013 36 100105005 18-1-3 30 
014770622 2-1 18 028040243 1-5-9 60 062680663 015 36 100105005 X50-1-3 58 
014770622 10-2 18 028040245 9 56 062680663 017 36 100242003 3 2 
014770622 11-2 18 028050246 10-8 38 062680812 35 22 100242003 10 22 
014770622 2 28 028050246 11-8-2 62 062680812 24 32 100257010 20 28 
014771022 1-3 4 028060243 27-2-5 63 062681012 10 2 100328001 2 12 
014771022 2-2 18 028060246 29 40 062681012 12 2 100366002 17-5 63 
017762013 FB-3 16 028100246 U1-14 54 062681012 10 34 100401001 17-2 63 
017841606 27-1-4 63 028100246 6 56 062681212 38 4 100402004 7-1-11 26 
018061436 26 40 031411304 204 64 062681212 3 10 100402004 7-2-10 26 
018082522 2 8 032461606 32 64 062681212 49-6-2 14 100463001 F8-2 16 
018401222 1-3 8 034422503 1-6 60 062681412 33 22 100463001 1-5-3 60 
018401222 1-13 8 037401015 13-4 56 062681612 04 36 100511003 34 12 
018501236 10-9 38 048030342 16 34 062710612 38 12 100645003 32 22 
018680822 16 46 048040342 23 10 062710612 42-3 48 100645003 03 36 
018680822 26-3 48 048040342 P6 36 062710612 49 48 100656002 17-6 63 
018680822 35 48 048060142 19 32 062710612 2 52 100657001 17-7 63 
018680822 59 48 048080342 6 12 062710812 6-8 28 100659001 17-8 63 
018681022 1-2 46 048080342 26 12 062711012 8-6 28 100662001 17-9 63 
018681022 26-2 48 048110142 46 14 062711012 011 36 100666002 15-6 63 
018681232 17 32 052400806 1-1-12 24 062711212 25 2 100666002 18 63 
018761822 4 8 052400806 1-2-12 24 062761212 8-13 28 100887001 13-1 63 
018771432 2 46 052400806 1-3-10 24 062761612 39-6 14 102424004 33-2 48 
018771432 4 46 060300606 1-6 52 062781012 7 28 102538002 8 2 
021040105 23-1-8 39 060400516 14 34 062781012 65 48 102538002 4 26 
021040105 23-2-8 39 060400816 6 8 062781412 P2 36 102707001 16 10 
021040105 23-3-8 39 060400816 8 8 076202801 U1-3 54 104449001 14 2 

67 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO pag CODE REF.NO pagE CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO page 
104450101 26 22 133795001 27-2-3 63 146367001 1-2-5 24 183507001 31-2-3 20 
104464001 1-4 4 133797101 27 63 146367001 1-3-5 24 183507001 31-3-3 20 
104525001 7-2-6 26 137768151 31 48 146367001 1-3 60 183961151 G11 16 
104619002 FB-4 16 140092001 1-7 8 146367001 1-3 60 183961151 1-1 60 
104689002 39-8 14 140407001 7 10 146581001 43 14 183961151 1-1 60 
104821001 15 2 140518001 1-1-10 24 147504201 28 12 183962151 Y1 58 
104885101 1-1-6 24 140518001 1-2-10 24 147509001 39-7 14 183962151 1-1 60 
104885101 1-2-6 24 140518001 1-3-8 24 147803009 210-1-1 44 183967001 1 60 
105161003 29 34 140518001 67 48 147803009 210-2-1 44 183969001 1 60 
105161004 49-4 14 140527001 10-1 26 147854009 15-4 63 183970001 1 60 
105173004 49-2 14 140553102 23 4 148546001 8-3 28 200190001 205 64 
105176001 16 4 140647101 1-16 8 148559100 8-8 28 203684001 U1-7 54 
105176001 18 4 140647101 22-3 32 148587001 10-2 28 216205000 U1-13 54 
106629002 62 48 140647101 6 34 148588001 10-2-1 28 217071001 V5 54 
106640001 39 48 140647101 014 36 148592001 10-5 28 218469001 10-21-1-11 38 
107407003 31 22 140647101 55 48 148743001 18 22 218859001 10-26 38 
107407003 31 22 140647101 3-1 52 149094001 P14 36 218859001 23-1-5 39 
107780001 13-2 63 141262051 19 46 149095001 P15 36 218859001 23-2-5 39 
108549001 1-3 12 141331001 10-2-2 28 149124001 14 28 218859001 23"3-5 39 
108549001 15-3 12 141331001 10-3-2 28 149799000 1-5-12 60 218859001 23-4-5 39 
108549001 X3-5 58 141494001 12 28 150173003 11-7 62 218859001 23-5-5 40 
109173101 25-2 18 141499001 43 48 150174000 11-4-3 62 218859001 101-2 41 
109714000 5-3-5 62 141542001 41 48 150174000 11-5-1 62 221419001 10-21-1-23 38 
109763002 22 10 141544001 9-4 2 150179002 11-8-1 62 224508001 V4 54 
110076002 27 34 141620001 016 36 150182000 11-2 62 224508001 V7 54 
110087001 FB-7 16 142002001 12-1 63 150183000 11-10-2 62 224508001 V9 54 
110087001 1-5-5 60 142026003 1-5-1 60 150206002 11-4-1 62 224508001 V11 54 
110562001 39-3 14 142027001 1-5-2 60. 150553003 10-2 26 224514001 23-1-4 39 
110735002 17 34 142268001 3-2 52 150594001 4 28 224514001 23-2-4 39 
112467002 7 18 142274101 21 22 151148001 7-1-9 26 224514001 23-3-4 39 
112525000 9 62 142374100 23 12 151308102 10 12 224514001 23-4-4 39 
112751003 19 28 142443001 3-1 62 151308102 18 12 224514001 23-5-4 40 
113050001 6 10 142628001 45 14 152678201 33 18 228475000 40 40 
113431002 010 36 142721001 12-3 63 153057102 41 6 229017001 10-21-6 38 
113730001 3 32 142746002 1-4 12 153060001 39-4 14 229017001 U1-20 54 
113730001 6 32 142746002 15-4 12 153132000 33 12 229017001 15 56 
114561001 32-2 6 142990001 11-10-3 62 153138001 P7 36 243186000 10-10 38 
114941001 23 2 143882001 5-2 62 153245001 P5 36 525567000 10-30 38 
114967001 FB-6 16 143882001 5-3-1 62 153596001 29 48 525664000 10-31 38 
114967001 1-5-4 60 143910009 5-3-2 62 154125001 12-2 63 552907000 203 64 
115018001 201 64 144504001 5-3 26 154347001 29 10 J00107001 1 56 
115156001 22 34 144526001 6-4 28 154347001 1-8 60 J00351001 V10 54 
115947001 P13 36 144872101 12-2 22 154347001 1-8 60 J00353001 17 56 
116662003 8-5 28 144874001 12-3 22 154562001 5-4 26 J00649001 13-1-1 56 
116794001 23 22 144875001 5 18 154567000 3 28 J01935001 13-1-2 56 
116922001 7-2-3 26 145318001 34-2 4 154730001 P3-2 36 J02036001 19 56 
117969001 17-3 63 145446001 7-2-7 26 154731000 P3-3 36 J02130001 13-3 56 
118064001 12-4 63 145446003 17-1 63 155103001 18-2-6 30 J02281001 U1-12 54 
118735001 1-4-3 8 145478101 26 10 155103001 X50-2-6 58 J02293001 VB 54 
118837001 3-2 62 145479002 27 10 155559001 11 28 J02443001 10-21-1-1 38 
118853001 40-2 14 145480101 28-1 10 156112003 11-6 62 J02493001 U1-15 54 
119101001 27-1-3 63 145502001 3 12 158045009 9-3 2 J02513001 V1 54 
119710001 27-1 63 145534001 22 22 158047009 9-2 2 J02515001 V3 54 
119711001 27-1-1 63 145580001 20 10 158581000 31 64 J02516001 V6 54 
120438001 7 32 146039001 FB-1 16 159158051 30 18 J02517001 2 56 
120990001 49-6-3 14 146046000 1-5-11-2 60 159158051 2 62 J02525001 U1-10 54 
122771051 32-3 6 146105009 PB 36 159805001 7-2-4 26 J02537001 U1-8 54 
129458102 15-2 12 146194000 1-5-11-3 60 159908001 19 34 J02637001 1-2 50 
133643006 27-1-5 63 146293001 1-1-9 24 180721001 31-1-2 20 J02657001 23-1-3 39 
133740006 19 63 146293001 1-2-9 24 180721001 31-2-2 20 J02657001 23-2-3 39 
133792101 27-2 63 146293001 1-3-7 24 180721001 31-3-2 20 J02657001 23-3-3 39 
133793001 27-2-1 63 146367001 G2 16 183307001 18-2 18 J02657001 23-4-3 39 
133794001 27-2-2 63 146367001 1-1-5 24 183507001 31-1-3 20 J02657001 23-5-3 40 

68 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO pagE CODE REF.NO pagE CODE REF.NO pag CODE REF.NO pag 
J02727001 10-21-1-13 38 807027001 1-5-6 60 825328001 27 22 839820000 10-29 38 
J02989001 U1-17 54 807030009 1-5-11 60 825449201 4 34 839820000 210-1-5 44 
J02990001 U1-19 54 807031009 1-5-11-1 60 825456001 23 32 839820000 210-2-5 44 
J02991001 U1-18 54 807032009 1-5-11-1-1 60 825456001 32 34 839829101 X3-1 58 
J03275001 3 56 807045009 1-5 60 825456001 34 34 839830101 X3-2 58 
J03291001 10-21-1-24 38 807374109 30 12 825469100 24 12 840616001 35-1-1 40 
J03410001 7 56 807375001 32 12 828176001 20 46 840616001 35-2-1 40 
J03411001 16 56 807385002 P1 36 829126001 44 48 840621000 10-21-9 38 
J03417001 14 56 807456000 12-6 22 830505001 10 26 840621000 10-32 38 
J03419001 13-1 56 807494001 51 14 831006001 14 10 840621000 51-3 64 
J03457001 U1-16 54 807497101 6-3 28 831010001 28-2 10 840621000 51-3 64 
J80794001 05 36 807499001 6-7 28 831010001 1-9 60 840622000 51-2 64 
J80811001 U1 54 807500001 6-9 28 831010001 1-9 60 840622000 51-2 64 
J80813001 13-2 56 807501001 8-2 28 831032001 7-2-9 26 840623000 23-1-6 39 
J80814001 13 56 807514001 10-3 28 831713001 202 64 840623000 23-2-6 39 
J80882001 1-11 38 807515001 10-3-1 28 831885001 F8-8 16 840623000 23-3-6 39 
J80883001 1-12 38 807656002 21 12 831952001 12 10 840623000 23-4-6 39 
800149001 7-2-2 62 807885000 09 36 832263001 25 22 840623000 23-5-6 40 
800326001 18 18 807959001 6 46 832904000 1-3 52 840623000 51-1 64 
800480000 10-25 38 807959001 24 48 832905000 1-4 52 840623000 51-1 64 
800480000 101-1 41 808047000 1-1 50 832907000 1-5-1 52 840623000 208-1 64 
800554000 10-19 38 808170001 3-4 62 833609101 9 34 840624000 35-1-2 40 
800554000 210-1-6 44 808507000 11 32 833610101 13 34 840635001 35-1 40 
800554000 210-2-6 44 809021100 207 64 833689002 8 4 840640001 11-5 62 
801005000 11-4-4 62 809142000 10-11 38 834280001 1-1 52 840641001 11-11 62 
801304001 9 28 809477001 31-1-1 20 834281000 1-2 52 841203051 1-1 34 
801304001 P16 36 809477001 31-2-1 20 834444021 8-7 28 841205001 3 34 
801327001 P10 36 809477001 31-3-1 20 834448001 2 38 841206001 2 34 
801328001 P11 36 809634000 7-1 62 834756001 F8-5 16 841207000 33 34 
801419000 9-1 26 809635001 1-1-4 24 834758001 F8 16 841955051 G11-4 16 
801696001 6 2 809635001 1-2-4 24 834828000 22-1-1 32 841955051 Y1-4 58 
801998001 19 10 810469001 8 26 835732021 16 63 841955051 1-1-4 60 
802595101 G1 16 810820000 13 39 836261000 48-2-1 48 841955051 1-1-4 60 
802595101 1-3-4 24 810820000 210-2-15 44 836382000 8 52 842197051 Y1-1 58 
802595101 1-2 60 810820001 14 39 836924001 Wa 66 842197051 1-1-1 60 
802595101 1-2 60 810820002 15 39 837059001 10-22 38 842198051 G11-2 16 
802596001 G3 16 810820003 16 39 837060001 210-1-11 44 842198051 Y1-2 58 
802596001 1-3-6 24 810820004 17 39 837060001 210-2-11 44 842198051 1-1-2 60 
802596001 1-4 60 810820005 18 39 837060001 Wa 66 842198051 1-1-2 60 
802596001 1-4 60 810820006 19 39 837263001 15-5 63 842199051 G11-3 16 
802606000 4 22 810820007 20 39 838118000 23-3-2 39 842199051 Y1-3 58 
802612001 5-2 26 810820008 21 39 838133000 23-1-2 39 842199051 1-1-3 60 
802620001 7-2-2 26 812441001 7-2-8 26 838133000 23-5-2 40 842199051 1-1-3 60 
802657101 15 22 815889001 1-1-8 24 838146000 24 40 842200051 G11-5 16 
802664051 1-2 34 815889001 1-2-8 24 838155000 1-4 50 842200051 Y1-5 58 
802665050 1-3 34 816250001 1-7 60 838161000 1-10 50 842200051 1-1-5 60 
802687201 07 36 816250001 1-7 60 838200000 1-5 50 842200051 1-1-5 60 
802702101 16 22 816250001 7-2 62 838268001 6 18 842963051 G11-1 16 
802745001 012 36 816251001 7-2-1 62 838349001 Wa 66 842963051 1-1-1 60 
802747101 11-4-5 62 816568000 214 41 838350001 Wa 66 842963051 1-1-1 60 
802763402 11 62 817774001 3-3 62 838351001 Wa 66 843274000 10-15 38 
802777001 11-4 62 818707144 29 63 838352101 11 39 843275000 10-12 38 
802778002 11-9 62 820878000 20 22 838352101 210-1-12 44 843276000 10-13 38 
802786002 11-10 62 820895000 210-1-14-1 44 838352101 Wa 66 843309000 10-16 38 
802787002 11-10-1 62 820895000 210-2-14-1 44 838353101 12 39 843318000 10-14 38 
803327000 06 36 821514101 1-2 12 838353101 210-1-13 44 844123001 8-12 28 
803540001 45 48 821798001 11-8 62 838353101 210-2-13 44 844629002 100 2 
803625001 7-3 46 823445001 8-9 28 838353101 Wa 66 844939001 12 46 
803625001 50 48 823651001 14 12 838648001 11-4-2 62 844939001 27 48 
803695001 20 32 823651001 17 12 838710001 3-1 4 846455000 1-3 50 
807015001 1-10 60 824740001 8 10 838732001 37 48 846476001 5-2 8 
807015001 1-10 60 825234001 2-1 4 839086001 17-10 63 846734001 17 10 
807015001 8 62 825303001 28 34 839819000 10-21-8 38 846736001 24 10 

69 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO pagE CODE REF.NO pag CODE REF.NO pagE CODE REF.NO page 
847595000 23-2-2 39 848041001 30 6 848140001 49-8 14 848220001 10-3 38 
847595000 23-4-2 39 848042001 13 4 848141000 49-9 14 8482220011 28 
847668000 1-6 50 848045001 14 4 848149001 37 12 848223001 6 28 
847669000 1-7 50 848046001 15 4 848151001 49-10 14 848224001 6-1 28 
847675000 1-2 8 848047001 17 4 848152001 P3 36 848225001 6-2 28 
847680000 1-8 50 848048001 19 4 848153001 P3-1 36 848226001 6-6 28 
847685000 47 41 848057101 20 4 848154001 P12 36 848227001 8 28 
847686000 Y2 58 848058000 21 4 848157001 1 18 848228001 8-1 28 
847686000 2 60 848059000 22 4 848158001 2 18 848229001 8-4 28 
847686000 40 64 848061001 25 4 848160001 3 18 848230001 8-11 28 
847687001 35-2 40 848062001 26 4 848163101 10 18 848231001 10 28 
847692000 10-4 38 848068001 32 6 848164001 10-1 18 848232001 10-1 28 
847693000 10-21-4 38 848069001 32-1 6 848165001 11 18 848233001 13 28 
847693000 42 41 848070001 34-1 4 848166001 11-1 18 848234001 16 28 
847694000 10-21-2 38 848071000 37 4 848167000 12 18 848235001 17 28 
847696000 36 40 848072001 39 6 848168000 15 18 848236201 18 30 
847697000 37 40 848073000 Ga 65 848169001 17 18 848238001 18-1-1 30 
847698001 23-1 39 848076001 01 36 848170001 20 18 848238001 X50-1-1 58 
847699000 23-1-1 39 848077001 02 36 848171000 21 18 848239001 18-1-2 30 
847700001 23-2 39 848078001 3 26 848172001 22 18 848239001 X50-1-2 58 
847701000 23-2-1 39 848079101 5 26 848173001 25 18 848240001 18-1-4 30 
847702001 23-3 39 848080101 5-1 26 848176000 25-1 18 848240001 X50-1-4 58 
847703000 23-7 40 848081101 5-1-1 26 848178001 26 18 848242001 18-2-1 30 
847704001 23-4 39 848083001 7-1 26 848179001 28 18 848242001 X50-2-1 58 
847705001 23-5 40 848084001 7-1-1 26 848180001 31-1 20 848246001 18-2-5 30 
847706000 23-6 40 848084001 7-2-1 26 848181901 32-4 20 848246001 X50-2-5 58 
847708000 25-1-2 40 848085001 7-1-2 26 848182901 32-5 20 848247001 18-1-5 30 
847708000 25-2-2 40 848086001 7-1-3 26 8481841011 22 848247001 X50-1-5 58 
847709100 25-1 40 848087001 7-1-4 26 848185000 1-1 22 848249001 42 6 
847710100 25-2 40 848088001 7-1-6 26 848186000 1-2 22 848250070 24-4 4 
847716000 41 41 848089000 7-1-7 26 848187000 1-3 22 848250075 24-5 4 
847719000 10-24 38 848090001 7-1-8 26 848188101 1-4 22 848250080 24-6 4 
847720000 10-21-1-4 38 848092000 11 26 848189000 1-5 22 848250470 4-4 62 
847723201 10-6 38 848093001 15 63 848191000 6 22 848250475 4-5 62 
847724000 10-21-5 38 848094001 15-1 63 848192001 8 22 848250480 4-6 62 
847725000 10-21-1-19 38 848095110 17 63 848195001 9 22 8482540011 34 
847726000 10-21-1-20 38 848096001 17-4 63 8481960d1 11 22 848255001 15 34 
847727000 10-21-1-18 38 8481000011 12 848199000 11-1 22 848256001 18 34 
847728000 10-21-1-17 38 848101001 1-1 12 848199000 12-5 22 848259001 21 34 
847730000 10-21-1-16 38 848102001 4 12 848200101 12 22 848260001 23 34 
847749101 10-6-1 38 848106001 5 12 848201101 12-1 22 848261001 26 34 
848006001 2 2 848107000 8 12 848202001 31-2 20 848262001 1 8 
848007101 4 2 848108001 12 12 848203001 31-2-4 20 848263001 1-1 8 
848008000 5 2 848109001 13 12 848203001 31-3-4 20 848265001 1-4-1 8 
848009001 7 2 848110001 15 12 848203001 43 64 848266001 1-4-2 8 
848010201 9 2 848111001 15-1 12 848206000 24 22 848267001 1-4-4 8 
848011101 9-1 2 848114001 16 12 848208001 29-1 22 848268001 1-4-5 8 
848012101 9-6 2 848116101 20 12 848209001 29-2 22 848269001 1-4-7 8 
848014000 13 2 848118001 25 12 848210000 30 22 848270001 1-4-8 8 
848025101 1 4 848119001 35-1 12 848211001 34 22 848272001 1-6 8 
848026001 1-1 4 848120001 36 12 848212001 1-1 24 848273000 1-9 8 
848027100 1-2 4 848123001 39 14 848213000 1-1-1 24 848274001 1-10 8 
848028001 2 4 848124001 39-1 14 848213000 1-2-1 24 848275001 1-12 8 
848029001 2-2 4 848125001 39-2 14 848213000 1-3-1 24 848277101 5-3 8 
848029001 3-2 4 848126001 39-5 14 848214000 1-1-2 24 848278001 5-1 8 
848030001 3 4 848127001 40 14 848214000 1-2-2 24 848279000 1-15 8 
848031000 6 4 848128001 40-1 14 848214000 1-3-2 24 848280001 7 8 
848032001 4 4 848129001 41 14 848215001 1-1-3 24 8482810011 10 
848035001 7 4 848130001 42 14 848215001 1-2-3 24 848282001 2 10 
848036001 9 4 848131000 47 14 848215001 1-3-3 24 848283000 4-1 10 
848037001 10 4 848132000 48 14 848216001 1-2 24 848285001 9 10 
848040001 11-1 4 848135001 49-3 14 848217001 1-3 24 848285001 30 63 
848041001 12 4 848139001 49-7 14 848219001 10-2 38 848286001 9 10 

70 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*51 I INDEX 

CODE REF.NO page CODE REF.NO pag CODE REF.NO page 
848287001 21-2 10 853314001 10 10 856047001 7 46 
848289001 21-1 10 853315001 11 10 856048001 7-1 46 
848291001 25 10 854623001 210-1-14 44 856049001 8 46 
848292001 30 10 854623001 210-2-14 44 856050001 9 46 
848297001 5-2 10 854627000 210-1-8 44 856051001 10 46 
848298001 5-3 10 854627000 210-2-8 44 856052001 11 46 
848303000 1-14 8 854628000 210-1-9 44 856055001 13 46 
848304101 5 8 854628000 210-2-9 44 856056001 13-1 46 
848311001 1 32 854629000 10-33 39 856057000 14 46 
848312001 4 32 854630000 10-34 39 856058001 15 46 
848313001 8 32 854631000 10-35 39 856059001 17 46 
848314000 10 32 854632000 212 41 856061000 18 46 
848315001 12 32 854633000 213 41 856062001 22 46 
848316001 13 32 854634000 210-1-7 44 856063000 23 48 
848317000 14 32 854635000 10-36 39 856064001 25 48 
848318001 15 32 854785000 10-27 38 856065001 26 48 
848319000 16 32 854996001 11-2 4 856066001 26-1 48 
848320001 21 32 855026901 32-13 20 856067000 28 48 
848351001 22-1 32 855027901 32-14 20 856068001 30 48 
848353001 22-1-2 32 855367101 5-3-3 62 856069001 33 48 
848354001 22-2 32 855367102 5-3-4 62 856070001 33-1 48 
848355000 16 2 855537000 39 40 856071001 34 48 
848356001 1-4-10 8 855538001 10 38 856072000 40 48 
848358000 4-2 10 855539001 10-1 38 856073001 42-1 48 
848359001 9 32 855540001 210-1 44 856074001 42-2 48 
848360001 22 32 855541001 210-2 44 856075001 48-1 48 
848364001 1-4 8 855542001 210-1-2 44 856076001 51 48 
848365001 31 12 855542001 210-2-2 44 856077001 61 48 
848366001 31-1 12 855543001 210-1-3 44 856079001 63 48 
848367000 31-2 12 855543001 210-2-3 44 856080001 26 63 
848369001 53 14 855544000 211 41 856081001 51 64 
848370001 7-1-10 26 855545000 210-1-4 44 856082001 51 64 
848374001 35-2 12 855545000 210-2-4 44 856083001 Ga 65 
848376001 49-6 14 855547000 218 41 856084001 Ga 65 
848377000 49-6-1 14 855548000 48-2 48 856085001 Ga 65 
848378001 31-3 20 855550001 50 856086001 Ga 65 
849089001 34 4 855551001 H-1 42 856090001 5-1 10 
849428001 1 26 855552001 H-2 42 856091001 Ga 65 
849438001 1 52 855553001 H-3 42 856093001 Ga 65 
849439000 1-5 52 855554001 H-4 42 856095001 Ga 65 
849474000 25-1-1 40 855555001 H-5 42 856096001 Ga 65 
849476000 25-2-1 40 855556001 H-6 42 856097001 Ga 65 
850098001 X3-3 58 855557001 H-7 42 856098001 36 48 
850099001 X3-4 58 855558001 H-8 42 856099001 38-1 48 
850114001 X1 58 855559001 H-9 42 856101001 57 48 
850115001 X2-1 58 855560001 H-10 42 856102001 208 64 
850116001 X2-2 58 855663001 6 62 856106001 42 48 
851266000 23-3-1 39 855664000 8 18 856107001 48 48 
851266000 23-4-1 39 855863001 18-2-2 30 856360001 38-2 48 
851266000 23-5-1 40 855864001 18-2-3 30 856361000 Ga 65 
851282001 11-3 62 855864001 X50-2-3 58 856362000 Ga 65 
851283001 11-1 62 855865001 18-2-4 30 856363000 Ga 65 
851419201 X 50 58 855865001 X50-2-4 58 857929901 32-18 20 
851808001 7-2 26 855866001 X50-2-2 58 857940001 33 64 
851809000 9-2 26 856034001 11 2 858671901 32-17 20 
851814001 22 2 856039000 Ga 65 880017101 X3 58 
851821901 32-9 20 856040000 Ga 65 880021001 34 
851822901 32-10 20 856041001 49 14 880028101 5-3 62 
852015101 9-5 2 856042001 49-1 14 
852401001 101 41 856043001 1 46 
852972000 10-28 38 856044001 1-1 46 
853185000 20 63 856045001 3 46 
853186000 21 63 856046001 5 46 

71 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



77-tf-I~fJ:n@tt 

/'\- "Ff ·; ? 
PARTS BOOK 

'f467-8561 :t<!l~ml1ffiW!Xilf-I:IBT 15 'li 1-% TEL (052) 824-2392 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD 
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone: 81-52-824-2177 

Printed in Japan 118-857,858 
895857-101 

2001.12. H (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Go to Parts Book Top Page
	ZE-8570, 8580
	Machine body
	Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism
	Zigzag mechanism
	Presser foot mechanism
	Feed mechanism
	Knee lifter mechanism (8570,8580-301,-401)
	Presser foot lifter mechanism (8580-901)
	Rotary hook mechanism
	Lubrication (1)
	Lubrication (2)
	Threading mechanism
	Thread trimmer mechanism (8580)
	Tension release mechanism (8580)
	Thread wiper mechanism (8580-401,-901)
	Quick reverse mechanism (8570-A01,8580)
	Synchronizer
	Control box mechanism (1)
	Control box mechanism (2)
	Edge trimmer mechanism (1)
	Edge trimmer mechanism (2)
	Printed circuit board mechanism
	Quick reverse switch mechanism
	Motor mechanism
	Safety cover
	Control box mechanism (Motor)
	Attachment set (Option parts)
	Presser foot lifting solenoid set (8580-901)
	Presser foot lifting solenoid set (8580 Option parts)
	Accessories
	Gauge parts list
	Warning labels





